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2019 CHAMPIONSHIP

2019 TEAM STANDINGS

1. Queens (NC) 606
2. Delta St. 364.5
3. Ulndy 305
4. Wayne St. (MI) 238.5
5. Grand Valley St. 222
6. Missouri S&T 207
7. Lindenwood (MO) 202
8. McKendree 196
9. Simon Fraser 183
10. UC San Diego 176
11. Colorado Mesa 166
12. Nova Southeastern 158
13. Florida Tech 156.5
14. Fla. Southern 127.5
15. Tampa 99
16. Emmanuel (GA) 92.5
17. Wingate 74.5
18. Northern Mich. 65

Drury 65
20. Okla. Baptist 53
21. Carson-Newman 44
22. Fresno Pacific 42
23. Clarion 30
24, Henderson St. 23
25. Saint Leo 20
26. St. Cloud St. 17
27. Bellarmine 15
28. Southern Conn. St. 14
29. Bridgeport 1
30. Gannon 10
31. Truman St. 4

Concordia (CA) 4

2019 Championship



2019 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

50-YARD FREESTYLE

Final
Name
1. Brody Heck

N

Giulio Brugnoni
Xander Skinner
Mattia Schirru

® N oA

Consolation
Name

9. Spencer Daily
10.  Gabriel Souza
11.  Ryan Katulski
12.  Franz Mueller
Joao Santos
14.  Sasha Palazzo
15.  Lajos Budai
16.  Brent Benedict

Victor Rocha Furtado

Dmytro Sydorchenko
Dimitry Belolipetskiy
Skyler Cook-Weeks

School

Queens (NC)
Florida Tech
Delta St.
McKendree
Delta St.
Queens (NC)
Fresno Pacific
Queens (NC)

School

UC San Diego
Grand Valley St.
Wayne St. (MI)
Wayne St. (MI)
Emmanuel (GA)
Wayne St. (MI)
Northern Mich.
Gannon

100-YARD FREESTYLE

Final
Name
Marius Kusch

Alex Kunert
Xander Skinner
Mattia Schirru
Brody Heck
Joao Santos
Matija Pucarevic

® N OAWN =

Consolation

Name

9 Iskender Baslakov

10.  Thiago Rosa
11.  Morgan Meyer
12.  Zach Linder

13.  Dmitry Belolipetskiy
14.  Dmytro Sydorchenko

15.  Lajos Budai

16.  Guilherme Zavaneli

Victor Rocha Furtado

School

Queens (NC)
Florida Tech
Queens (NC)
McKendree
Delta St.
Queens (NC)
Emmanuel (GA)
McKendree

School

Fresno Pacific
Emmanuel (GA)
Missouri S&T
Lindenwood (MO)
Fresno Pacific
Queens (NC)
Northern Mich.
Ulndy

200-YARD FREESTYLE

Final
Name

Alex Kunert
Alex Sobers
Allen Mosic
Alen Mosic
Morgan Meyer
Xander Skinner
Ivan Kurakin
Matthew Fuller

® N O WN =

School

Queens (NC)
Emmanuel (GA)
Queens (NC)
Missouri S&T
McKendree
Queens (NC)
UC San Diego
Simon Fraser

Time
19.47
19.71
19.71
19.84
19.94
19.95
19.99
20.08

Time
19.85
19.98
20.02
20.07
20.07
20.19
20.23
20.53

Time
41.73
43.07
43.31
43.45
43.50
43.72
43.85
44.05

Time
43.68
43.80
43.99
44.04
4413
44.22
44.58
44.72

Time
1:33.56
1:34.76
1:36.00
1:36.25
1:36.99
1:37.00
1:37.52
1:38.47

Consolation

9

10.
1.
13.
14.

15.
16.

Name

Arthur Curr
Guilherme Zavaneli
Lennart Queiss
Nico Campbell
Sam Heveroh
Graham Hauss
Cameron Newton
Zach Linder

School

Colorado Mesa
Ulndy

Wingate

Fla. Southern
Truman St.

UC San Diego
Tampa
Lindenwood (MO)

500-YARD FREESTYLE

Final

Name
1. Alex Sobers
2. Adrian VanderHelm
3. Adam Rosipal
4. Luke Erwee
5. Mackenzie Hamill
6. Ivan Kurakin
7. Nathan Sawicki
8. Mohamed Hegazy
Consolation

Name
9. Vinny Lijoi
10.  Throstur Bjarnason
11. Erik Hren
12.  Skyler Cook-Weeks
13. Matthew George
14.  Andrew Woinoski
15.  Cody Liske
16.  Tim Samuelsen

School

Emanuel
Simon Fraser
Ulndy
Queens (NC)
Simon Fraser
UC San Diego
Delta St.
Queens (NC)

School

Nova Southeastern
McKendree
Bridgeport

Queens (NC)
Carson-Newman
Simon Fraser
Ulndy

Missouri S&T

1,000-YARD FREESTYLE

Final
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Name

Alex Kunert

Adam Rosipal
Luke Erwee
Nathan Sawicki
Tim Samuelsen
Andrew Woinoski
Mackenzie Hamill
Jan Hanzal
Andrew Taske
Throstur Bjarnason
Vinny Lijoi
Mohamed Hegazy
Marcelo Figueiredo
Cody Liske

Tim Woinoski
Michael Maly
Matija Rafaj
Leonardo de Oliveria
Ahmed Ahmed
Zack Reuter

Erik Hren

Jesse Goodyear
Moritz Bartels

Angel Regalado Santiago

Samuel Brettman

School

Queens (NC)
Ulndy

Queens (NC)
Delta St.

Missouri S&T
Simon Fraser
Simon Fraser
Lindenwood (MO)
Missouri S&T
McKendree

Nova Southeastern
Queens (NC)
Carson-Newman
Ulndy

Simon Fraser
Delta St.

Saint Leo

Wayne St. (MI)
Wayne St. (MI)
UC San Diego
Bridgeport

Grand Valley St.
Grand Valley St.
Lindenwood (MO)
Nova Southeastern

Time
1:36.88
1:36.90
1:37.43
1:37.43
1:38.28
1:38.90
1:40.28
1:40.40

Time
4:21.09
4:22.23
4:23.23
4:25.10
4:26.22
4:26.89
4:27.37
4:32.72

Time
4:26.27
4:26.90
4:27.05
4:27.67
4:28.37
4:28.85
4:29.84
4:30.80

Time
8:56.76
9:03.08
9:04.37
9:07.69
9:09.38
9:09.87
9:11.59
9:13.05
9:14.43
9:14.62
9:15.01
9:17.03
9:17.33
9:19.41
9:20.07
9:20.55
9:20.74
9:21.12
9:21.17
9:21.68
9:23.87
9:25.26
9:28.01
9:28.58
9:29.74

2019 Championship



Name
26. Brian Kelly
27.  Max Sundberg
28. Torsten Rau
29. Brian Valedon
30. Luka Planinc

School
Bridgeport
Wingate
Colorado Mesa
Tampa

Flordia Southern

1,650-YARD FREESTYLE

Final

© N O ®N =

Name

Adam Rosipal

Tim Samuelsen
Nathan Sawicki
Luke Erwee
Mackenzie Hamill
Throstur Bjarnanson
Jan Hanzal

Angel Regalado Santiago

9. Andrew Woinoski
10.  Vinny Lijoi

11.  Tim Woinoski

12. Mohamed Hegazy
13.  Erik Hren

14.  Leonardo de Oliveira
15.  Jesse Goodyear
16.  Brian Kelly

17.  Cody Liske

18.  Kyle Benjamin

19.  Christian Vasquez
20.  Moritz Bartels

21.  Samuel Brettmann
22.  Alex Norcini

23.  Marcelo Figueiredo
24.  Zack Reuter

25.  Aaron Task

26. Matija Rafaj

School

Ulndy

Missouri S&T
Delta St.

Queens (NC)
Simon Fraser
McKendree
Lindenwood (MO)
Lindenwood (MO)
Simon Fraser
Nova Southeastern
Simon Fraser
Queens (NC)
Bridgeports
Wayne St. (M)
Grand Valley St.
Bridgeport

Ulndy

Concordia (CA)
Lindenwood (MO)
Grand Valley St.
Nova Southeastern
Rollins
Carson-Newman
UC San Diego
Missouri S&T
Saint Leo

100-YARD BACKSTROKE

Final

© N Ok wWN =

Name

Marius Kusch
Iskender Baslakov
Harry Shalamon
Dima Drobnych
Rodrigo Codo Berti
Renars Bundzis
Robinson Molina
Seth Hughes

Consolation
Name

9. Giulio Brugnoni
10.  Lajos Budai

11.  Nathan Bighetti
12. Emanuel Fava
13.  Franz Mueller
14.  Thiago Rosa
15.  Brandon Dyck

16.  Dmytro Sydorchenko

School

Queens (NC)
Fresno Pacific
Grand Valley St.
Wayne St. (MI)
Ulndy

Northern Mich.
Okla. Baptist
Carson-Newman

School

Delta St.
Northern Mich.
Henderson St.
Delta St.
Wayne St. (MI)
Emmanuel (GA)
Fla. Southern
Queens (NC)

Time
9:30.83
9:32.54
9:34.74
9:40.92
9:45.90

Time
15:06.39
15:12.18
15:13.03
15:16.27
15:25.04
15:26.71
15:26.94
15:28.14
15:28.56
15:32.11
15:32.42
15:32.91
15:35.39
15:35.73
15:39.87
15:39.93
15:41.94
15:44.19
15:44.57
15:49.55
15:50.52
15:51.22
15:54.17
15:54.28
15:55.20
15:55.97

Time
45.09
46.23
46.59
47.04
4711
47.17
47.44
47.73

Time
46.24
47.44
47.82
48.45
48.47
48.48
48.54
48.85

200-YARD BACKSTROKE

Final
Name

Harry Shalamon
Nathan Bighetti
Allen Mosic
Renars Bundzis
Giulio Brugnoni
Baptiste Leger
Dima Dronych
Brandon Dyck

® NN =

Consolation

Name

9 Rodrigo Codo Berti

10.  Emanuel Fava
11. Matias Lopez
12.  Niklas Martin
13.  Felipe Zapata
14.  Ivan Kurakin
15.  Brett Saunders
16.  Daniel Buijs

School

Grand Valley St.
Henderson St.
Queens (NC)
Northern Mich.
Delta St.
Queens (NC)
Wayne St. (MI)
Fla. Southern

School

Ulndy

Delta St.

Fla. Southern
Wingate

Okla. Baptist
UC San Diego
Tampa
McKendree

100-YARD BREASTSTROKE

Final
Name

Sasha Palazzo
Joao Santos
Pasha Semochkin
Justin Winnett
Jan Zuchowicz
Edgar Chin
Giacomo Viazzo
Marco Flores

© NN =

Consolation
Name

9. William Wihanto
10.  Jan Delkeskamp
11.  Joshua Umrysh

12.  Marius Mikalauskas

13.  Maxime Eekhof

14.  Mahmoud Elgayar

15.  Dain Rust
16. Cory Klemm

School

Wayne St. (MI)
Emmanuel (GA)
Drury
Lindenwood (MQO)
Ulndy

UC San Diego
Wingate

Missouri S&T

School

UC San Diego
Queens (NC)
Missouri S&T
Grand Valley St.
Lindenwood (MQO)
Colorado Mesa
Florida Tech

Nova Southeastern

200-YARD BREASTSTROKE

Final

© N Ok ®N =

Name

Henrik Dahrendorff
Giacomo Viazzo
Marius Mikalauskas
Jan Delkeskamp
Tae Young Seo
Garrett Tse

Matey Rezashki
Joao Ribeiro

School

Saint Leo
Wingate

Grand Valley St.
Queens (NC)
Drury

UC San Diego
Delta St.
Wayne St. (M)

Time
1:42.46
1:42.68
1:43.78
1:43.91
1:44.57
1:44.70
1:45.07
1:45.66

Time
1:44.74
1:45.16
1:45.26
1:45.45
1:46.11
1:46.82
1:47.07
1:47.60

Time
52.24
52.95
53.28
53.30
53.80
53.86
54.13
54.45

Time
54.37
54.38
54.81
54.84
54.89
54.96
55.09
55.16

Time
1:56.09
1:56.55
1:56.80
1:56.89
1:59.14
1:59.18
1:59.37
2:00.65

2019 Championship



Consolation

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Name

Caleb Howell
Thomas Huffman
Savio Ragonesi
Maxime Eekhof
Ahmed Ahmed
Matthew Holmes
Sasha Palazzo
TJ Leseure

School

Carson-Newman
Missouri S&T
Delta St.
Lindenwood (MO)
Wayne St. (MI)
Fla. Southern
Wayne St. (M)
Ulndy

100-YARD BUTTERFLY

Final
Name
1. Marius Kusch
2. Pasha Semochkin
3. Magnus Poulsen
4. Victor Rocha Furtado
5. Giulop Brugnoni
6. Gabriel Souza
7. Spencer Daily
8. Federico Bracco
Consolation
Name
9. Brent Benedict
10.  Pedro Terres lllescas
11.  Oscar Saura Armengol
12. Rasmus Olsen
13.  Garrett Tse
14. Ruben Stam
15.  Kian Quigley
16.  Dima Drobnych

School

Queens (NC)
Drury

Nova Southeastern
Florida Tech

Delta St.

Grand Valley St.
UC San Diego
Delta St.

School

Gannon

Colorado Mesa
Grand Valley St.
Wayne St. (MI)
UC San Diego
Queens (NC)
Lindenwood (MO)
Wayne St. (MI)

200-YARD BUTTERFLY

Final

Name
1. Alex Kunert
2. Pedro Terres lllescas
3. Federico Bracco
4, Matthew Sims
5. Leo Laporte
6. Magnus Poulsen
7. Brian Valedon
8. Arron Taske
Consolation

Name
9. Jan Hanzal
10.  Cristian Vasquez
11.  Gabriel Lee
12.  Matteo Masiero
13.  Kian Quigley
14.  Nazarii Kosylo
15.  Miguel Bernotta
16.  Will Knox

School

Queens (NC)
Colorado Mesa
Delta St.
Bellarmine
Southern Conn. St.
Nove Southeastern
Tampa

Missouri S&T

School

Lindenwood (MO)
Lindenwood (MO)
Simon Fraser
Nove Southeastern
Lindenwood (MO)
Wingate

Fla. Southern

UC San Diego

Time
1:58.65
1:58.81
1:59.04
1:59.26
2:00.56
2:00.77
2:01.28
2:02.04

Time
44.32
46.64
46.73
47.08
47.15
47.27
47.30
47.56

Time
47.48
47.66
47.77
47.79
47.81
48.14
48.29
48.79

Time
1:41.19
1:44.28
1:44.83
1:46.33
1:46.72
1:46.91
1:48.55
1:48.80

Time
1:47.35
1:47.63
1:47.96
1:48.39
1:48.82
1:48.93
1:49.09
1:50.61

200-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Final
Name

Marius Kusch
Matthew Holmes
Emanuel Fava
Harry Shalamon
Rodrigo Codo Berti
Jan Delkeskamp
Ryan Leonard
Pasha Semochkin

NN =

Consolation
Name

9. Arthur Cury

10.  Alen Mosic

11.  Brett Saunders
12.  Matias Lopez

13.  Thomas Huffman
14.  Caleb Howell

15.  Matey Rezashki
16. Joao Ribeiro

School

Queens (NC)
Fla. Southern
Delta St.

Grand Valley St.
Ulndy

Queens (NC)
Northern Mich.
Drury

School

Colorado Mesa
Queens (NC)
Tampa

Fla. Southern
Missouri S&T
Carson-Newman
Delta St.

Wayne St. (MI)

400-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Final
Name

Matthew Holmes
Adrian VanderHelm
Cristian Vasquez
Collyn Gagne
Zack Reuter

Joao Ribeiro
Keegan Hawkins
Samuel Brettman

© NN =

Consolation
Name

9. Jan Delkeskamp
10.  Brett Saunders
11.  Alessandro Xella
12. Mohamed Hegazy
13.  Kyle Benjamin

14. Matey Rezashki
15.  Ryan Leonard

16.  Caleb Howell

ONE-METER DIVING

Final
Name

Ammar Hassan
Payton Staman
Noah Macomber
Joshua Zylstra

Otto Lehtonen
Cary Johns
Benjamin Rader
Chandler Livingston

© N Ok ®N =

School

Fla. Southern
Simon Fraser
Lindenwood (MO)
Simon Fraser

UC San Diego
Wayne St. (M)
Grand Valley St.
Nova Southeastern

School

Queens (NC)
Tampa

Nova Southeastern
Queens (NC)
Concordia (CA)
Delta St.

Northern Mich.
Carson-Newman

School

Colorado Mesa
Ulndy
Colorado Mesa
Ulndy

Okla. Baptist
Clarion

Ulndy
Colorado Mesa

Time
1:42.53
1:46.27
1:46.30
1:46.57
1:47.21
1:47.45
1:48.53

DQ

Time
1:47.23
1:47.44
1:48.19
1:48.71
1:49.02
1:49.43
1:49.77
1:51.37

Time
3:47.48
3:49.50
3:49.75
3:51.08
3:51.35
3:51.44
3:52.77
3:53.22

Time
3:49.81
3:52.02
3:54.16
3:54.97
3:55.73
3:56.98
3:59.69
4:06.54

Score

581.40
552.10
517.90
517.10
512.80
505.90
481.40
442.60

2019 Championship



THREE-METER DIVING

400-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY

Final Final
Name School Score School Names Time
1. Ammar Hassan Colorado Mesa 593.10 1. Queens (NC) Marius Kusch, Alex Kunert, Alen 2:49.98
2. Otto Lehtonen Okla. Baptist 562.90 Mosic, Brody Heck
3. Payton Staman Ulndy 541.70 2. McKendree Matija Pucarevic, Gregg Lichinsky, 2:54.53
4. Noah Macomber Colorado Mesa 531.30 Luca Simonetti, Xander Skinner
5. Joshua Zylstra Ulndy 522.85 3. Wayne St. (MI) Ryan Katulski, Rasmus Olsen, 2:56.83
6. Cary Johns Clarion 571.05 Stewart Nowinski, Franz Mueller
7. Kyle Weesner Delta St. 464.90 4. Florida Tech Emanuele Rossi, Harry Sale, Filip 2:57.16
8. Christopher Kelly Grand Valley St. 463.65 Dujmic, Victor Rocha Furtado
5. Missouri S&T Kevin McPherson, Morgan Meyer, 2:57.63
200-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY Marco Flores, Christopher Betts
Final 6.  Lindenwood (MO) Daniel Jacob, Justin Winnett, 2:58.02
Haoning Chen, Zach Linder
School Names Time 7 Tampa Cameron Newton, Yannick Smith, 2:59.15
1. Queens (NC) Skyler Cook-Weeks, Brody Heck, 1:18.37 Aaron James, Forrest Lundy
Dmytr Sydorchenko, Ruben Stam 8.  DeltaSt. Alex Zolotukhin, Mattia Schirru, 3:00.99
2. Wayne St. (M) Ryan Katulski, Sasha Palazzo, 1:18.79 Kohn Kerr, Keith Lloyd
Stewart Nowinski, Franz Mueller .
3.  Delta St. Giulio Brugnoni, Alex Zolotukhin, 1:19.11  Consolation
Mattia Schirru, Kohen Kerr School Names Time
4. McKendree Xander Skinner, Matija Pucarevic, 11950 9 Nova Southeastern Alec Dawson, Jonathon Yanello, 2:57.83
Luca Simonetti, Gregg Lichinsky Magnus Poulson, Julian Coster
5. Florida Tech Victor Rocha Furtado, Filip Dujmic, TA977 40, Grand Valley St.  Gabriel Souza, JD Ham, Oscar 2:58.16
Harry Sale, Emanuele Rossi Saura Armengol, Ben Walling
6. Grand Valley St.  Gabriel Souza, Ben Walling, Harry 12034 41 ucsan Diego Spencer Daily, lvan Kurakin, Garrett ~ 2:58.33
Shalamon, JD Ham Tse, Graham Hauss
7. Missouri S&T Christopher Betts, Marco Flores, 12054 45 Siorida Southem  Nico Campbell, Talor Hamilton, 2:59.62
Kevin McPherson, Morgan Myer Carlos Benotti, Matthew Holmes
8. Ulndy Victor Antonon Rodriguez, Antonio 12116 43 Simon Fraser Adrian VanderHelm, Rolando 2:59.87
Milin, Jan Zuchowicz, Guilherme Hernandez. Mathew Fuller
Zavaneli Gabriel Lee
. i i i i 3:00.01
Consolation 14.  Okla. Baptist Robinson Molina, Gabriel Knaut,
Ryan Walker, Austin Saunders
School Names Time 45 Ulngy Victor Antonon Rodriguez, Kael 3:00.34
9. Nova Southeastern Julian Coster, Aleksei Averchenko, 1:20.48 Yorke, Jan Zuchowicz, Guilherme
Alec Dawson, Jonathon Yanello Zavneli
10.  UC San Diego Spencer Daily, Garrett Tse, Sawyer 1:20.89 Wingate Lukas Kraft, Niklas Martin, Markus DQ
Farmer, Graham Hauss Furst, Lennart Queiss
11.  Lindenwood (MO)  Zach Linder, Justin Winnett, 1:20.91
Haoning Chen, Jared Thornton 800-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY
12.  Carson-Newman  Chad Andoljsek, Jonathan Goss, 1:21.28 Final
Seth Hughes, Nikola Tadic
13.  Drury Pasha Semochkin, Caleb Carlson, 1:21.33 School Names Time
Kham Glass, Aitor Martinez 1. Queens (NC) Alex Kunert, Alen Mosic, Luke 6:25.13
Rodriguez Erwee, Skyler Cook-Weeks
14.  Fla. Southern Talor Hamilton, Carlos Bernotti, 12172, Fla. Southern Matthew Holmes, Matias Lopez, Charles- ~ 6:29.64
Brandon Dyck, Nico Campbell Henry Gotsch, Nico Campbell
15. Tampa Aaron James, Cameron Newton, 12174 3 Simon Fraser Adrian VanderHelm, Matthew Fuller, ~ 6:32.00
Yannick Smith, Marvin Slanschek Mackenzie Hamill, Gabriel Lee
—  Fresno Pacific Dmitry Belolipetskiy, Iskender Balakov, ~ 1:21.76  , 1 oondree Luca Simonetti, Matija Pucarevic, 6:32.95
Aleksandr Ivakin, Derek Choy Throstur Bjarnason, Xander Skinner
5.  Tampa Forrest Lundy, Cameron Newton, 6:33.09
Yannick Smith, Brett Saunder
6.  Delta St. Mattia Schirru, Matey Rezaschki, 6:34.20
Michael Maly, Emanuel Fava
7. Ulndy Vitor Botana, Adam Rosipal, Victor 6:34.39
Antonon Rodriguez, Guilherme
Zavaneli
8.  Lindenwood (MO)  Daniel Jacob, Haoning Chen, 6:34.83
Christian Vazquez, Zach Linder
2019 Championship 6



400-YARD MEDLEY RELAY

School Names Time
9.  Missouri S&T Kevin McPherson, Colten Becker, 6:3529  Final
Ethan Shih, Morgan Meyer School N Ti
10.  UC San Diego Graham Hauss, Ivan Kurakin, Jack 6:35.59 choo ames ‘me
Spitser, Zack Reuter 1. Queens (NC) Marius Kusch, Jan Delksekamp, 3:08.15
1. Wingate Lennart Queiss, Niklas Martin, 6:35.83 Alex Kunert, Brody Heck
Lukas Kraft, Markus Furst 2. Wayne St. (MI) Dima Drobnych, Sasha Palazzo, 3:10.24
12.  Drury Jan Rasmussen, Aitor Martinez 6:36.12 Rasmus Olsen, Tyan Katulski
Rodriguez, Kham Glass, Ean 3. Grand Valley St.  Harry Shalamon, Marius Mikalauskas, ~ 3:11.88
Vandergraaf Gabriel Souza, Ben Walling
13.  Nova Southeastern Alec Dawson, Aleskei Averchanko, 6:36.46 4.  Delta St. Emanuel Fava, Savio Ragonesi, 3:12.30
Vinny Lijoi, Magnus Poulsen Giulio Brugnoni, Mattia Schirru
14.  Colorado Mesa Arthur Cury, Logan Ellis, Torsten 6:37.60 5. Ulndy Rodrigo Codo Berti, Jan Zuchowicz, ~ 3:12.87
Rau, Landon Ellis Kael Yorke, Antonon Rodriguez
15.  Northern Mich. Jonas Reinhold, Jonathan Busse, 6:37.68 6.  Nova Southeastern Aleksei Averchenko, Cory Klemm, 3:13.66
Ryan Leonard, Lajos Budai Magnus Poulsen, Alec Dawson
16. Carson-Newman  Matthew George, Jon Lancaster, 6:39.16 7. Lindenwood (MO)  Isaak Webb, Justin Winnett, Kian 3:13.80
Nikola Tadic, Marcelo Figueiredo Quigley, Zach Linder
17.  Wayne St. (Ml) Ryan Katulski, Joao Ribeiro, Franz 6:39.68 8. Florida Tech Emanuele Rossi, Dain Rust, Filip 3:15.00
Mueller, Ahmed Ahmed Dujmic, Victor Rocha Furtado
18.  Grand Valley St. Oscar Saura Armengol, Ben 6:46.86 .
Walling, Jesse Goodyear, Consolation
Keegan Hawkins School Names Time
9.  Wingate MArkus Furst, Giacomo Viazzo, 3:13.32
200-YARD MEDLEY RELAY Niklas Martin, Lennart Queiss
Final 10.  Colorado Mesa Lane Austin, Mahmoud Elgayar, 3:14.11
) Pedro Terres lllescas, Arthur Cury
School Names Time 44 Missouri S&T Ethan Shih, Marco Flores, Aaron 3:14.59
1. Queens (NC) Alen Mosic, Jan Delkeskamp, 1:25.22 Taske, Morgan Meyer
Marius Kusch, Brody Heck 12.  Tampa Luke Hene, Brett Saunders, Andre 3:16.49
2. Wayne St. (MI) Dima Drobnych, Sasha Palazzo, 1:25.23 Richardson, Cameron Newton
Rasmus Olsen, Ryan Katulski 13.  McKendree Daniel Buijis, Matthew Meals, Matija 3:16.75
3.  DeltaSt. Giulio Brugnoni, Daniel Gayuk, 1:26.93 Pucarevic, Xander Skinner
Federico Bracco, Mattia Schirru 14.  Fla. Southern Brandon Dyck, Dorian Bachlaj, 3:17.49
4. UC San Diego Tyler James, William Wihanto, 1:27.15 Miguel Bernotti, Matthew Holmes
Garrett Tse, Spencer Daily 15.  Simon Fraser Jayden Cole, Antonio Marino, 3:17.76
5. Ulndy Rodrigo Codo Berti, Jan Zuchowicz, ~ 1:27.68 Gabriel Lee, Adrian VanderHelm
Kael York, Antonon Rodriguez — Henderson St. Nathan Bighetti, Tom Nguyen, Leo DQ
6.  Florida Tech Emanuele Rossi, Dain Rust, Filip 1:28.10 Chaves, Caleb Murders
Dujmic, Victor Rocha Furtado
7.  Missouri S&T Ethan Shih, Joshua Umrysh, Aaron 1:28.61
Taske, Morgan Meyer
- Okla. Baptist Robinson Molina, Davion Conley, DQ
Felipe Zapata, Gabriel Knaut
Consolation
School Names Time
9.  Grand Valley St. Shalamon Harry, Marius Mikalauskas, ~ 1:27.08
Gabriel Souza, JD Ham
10.  Nova Southeasterm Aleksei Averchenko, Cory Klemm, 1:27.60
Magnus Poulsen, Julian Coster
11.  Emmanuel (GA) Thiago Rosa, Joao Santos, Rafael 1:28.24
Mendes, Alex Sobers
12.  Colorado Mesa Lane Austin, Mahmoud Elgayar, 1:28.28
Morgan Bean, Zander Minano
13.  Northern Mich. Renars Bundzis, Arnoldo Herrera, 1:29.87
Ryan Leonard, Lajos Budai
14.  Lindenwood (MO)  Gerald Brown, Justin Winnett, Kian 1:29.35
Quigley, Haoning Chen
15. Tampa Luke Hene, Marvin Slanschek, 1:29.38
Andre Richardson, Aaron James
16.  Wingate Niklas Martin, Giacomo Viazzo, 1:29.58
Markus Furst, Lukas Kraft
2019 Championship 7



HISTORY

Year

1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Champion

Bucknell

San Diego St.
San Diego St.

UC Santa Barbara
Long Beach St.
UC Irvine

UC Irvine

UC Irvine

Eastern Mich.

Cal St. Chico
Cal St. Chico
CSUN

Cal St. Chico
CSUN
CSUN
CSUN
Oakland
CSUN
CSUN
CSUN
CSUN
CSUN
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Bakersfield
Drury
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Drury
Bakersfield
Drury

Drury

Drury

Drury

Drury

Drury

Drury

Drury

Drury

Drury
Queens (NC)
Queens (NC)
Queens (NC)
Queens (NC)
Queens (NC)

Coach

Robert Latour
Bill Burgess
Bill Burgess
Rick Rowland
Don Gambril
Albert Irwin
Ed Newland
Ed Newland
Mike Jones

Ernie Maglischo
Ernie Maglischo
Pete Accardy
Ernie Maglischo
Pete Accardy
Pete Accardy
Pete Accardy
Ernie Maglischo
Pete Accardy
Pete Accardy
Pete Accardy
Pete Accardy
Pete Accardy
Ernie Maglischo
Ernie Maglischo
Ernie Maglischo
Ernie Maglischo
Ernie Maglischo
Ernie Maglischo
Ernie Maglischo
Ernie Maglischo
Peter Hovland
Peter Hovland
Peter Hovland
Peter Hovland
Bob Steele
Brian Reynolds
Bob Steele

Bob Steele

Bob Steele
Brian Reynolds
Bob Steele
Brian Reynolds
Brian Reynolds
Brian Reynolds
Brian Reynolds
Brian Reynolds
Brian Reynolds
Brian Reynolds
Brian Reynolds
Brian Reynolds
Brian Reynolds
Jeff Dugdale
Jeff Dugdale
Jeff Dugdale
Jeff Dugdale
Jeff Dugdale

Points

83
168%2
243%2
255%:
349
248
230
242
222

262
285
277
428
326
304
384
312
349
444
352V
319%
488
549
479%
397
571
830
85314
910
951
791
890
869%
767
730
829
687
621
529
612
718%
726
649
521%
523Y;
543
538
600%4
473
546
569%
433Y
499
56314
558
606

Runner-Up

East Carolina
Long Beach St.
San Jose St.
UC Irvine
Texas-Arlington
Kenyon
Springfield
South Fla.

UC Irvine
CSUN

UC Irvine

UC Davis

UC Irvine
CSUN

UC Irvine

Cal St. Chico
Oakland
CSUN
Oakland
Puget Sound
Oakland
Oakland
Bakersfield
CSUN
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Clarion
Oakland
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
Drury

Drury
Bakersfield
Drury

Drury

North Dakota
Bakersfield
Drury
Bakersfield
Bakersfield
North Dakota
Missouri S&T
Wayne St. (MI)
Incarnate Word
UC San Diego
UC San Diego
Fla. Southern
Wayne St. (M)
Drury
Lindenwood (MO)
Drury
California Baptist
Delta St.

Points

50
147
213
246
216
190
166
176
164
164
212
227
210
283
305
282
170
263
338
244,
3472
226
417
438
246
3442
406
686
652
481
549,
718%
573
640
623
637
557
630
5622
507
535
586
480
543%2
500
336
50472
403
345
400
397
358%2
417
3822
350
307
364.5

Host or Site

Grove City
lllinois St.

lllinois St.
Commerce, Calif.
Emory
Springfield
Oakland
Springfield
Wash. & Lee

Wayne St. (MI)
Long Beach St.
Cleveland St.
Springfield
Youngstown St.
Springfield
Northern Mich.
Youngstown St.
Youngstown St.
Clarion

Long Beach, Calif.

Hofstra
Orlando, Fla.
Orlando, Fla.

Long Beach, Calif.

Buffalo, N.Y.
Buffalo, N.Y.
Buffalo, N.Y.
Milwaukee

North Dakota
Canton, Ohio
Canton, Ohio
Canton, Ohio
North Dakota
San Antonio
Ashland

Buffalo, N.Y.
Buffalo, N.Y.
Canton, Ohio
Orlando, Fla.
North Dakota
Buffalo, N.Y.
Orlando, Fla.
Indianapolis
Buffalo, N.Y.
Missouri S&T
Houston
Canton, Ohio
Incarnate Word
Mansfield, Texas
Birmingham, Ala.
Geneva, Ohio
Indianapolis, Ind.
Indianapolis, Ind.
Birmingham, Ala.
Greensboro, N.C.
Indianapolis, Ind.

Attendance

1,079
1,567
880
1,531
1,168
1,116
1,347
990
740
637
1,027
1,141
1,190
1,168
1,047
1,906
1,000
1,077
1,217
1,500
1,205
880
3,103
2,190
1,135
1,992
1,420
1,512
1,646
1,983
1,225
1,319
2,229
1,206
4,650
4,510
4,019
5,790
1,870
2,946
1,760
1,044
5,007
2,386

History



TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS

CSU Bakersfield 13
Drury 12
CSUN

Oakland

Queens (NC)

Cal St. Chico

UC Irvine

San Diego St.
Bucknell

UC Santa Barbara
Eastern Mich.
Long Beach St.

©

= 2 A A NDW WO,

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

(Note: Totals include co-championships. Relay victories count
one for each event.)

Drury 130
CSU Bakersfield 114
Oakland 109
CSUN 67
Queens (NC) 58
UC Irvine 43
Clarion 35
Chico St. 33
UC Davis 30
North Dakota 26
Wayne St. (MI) 23
Puget Sound 20
Long Beach St. 18
Southern Conn. St. 17
Ouachita Baptist 15
Tampa 14
UC San Diego 14
Shippensburg 13
Bridgeport 12
Ulndy 12
Nova Southeastern 11
West Chester 11
Wingate 11
Eastern Il 10
Fla. Southern 11
Johns Hopkins 10
Texas-Arlington 10
Bucknell 9
Springfield 9
Ashland 8
Kenyon 8
Cal Poly 7
South Fla. 7
St. Cloud St. 7
UC Santa Barbara 7
Grand Canyon 6
Missouri S&T 6
San Diego St. 6
Wesleyan (CT) 6
Ambherst 5
Grand Valley St. 6
Incarnate Word 5
Lindenwood (MO) 5
Northern Mich. 5
Salem Intll 5

Catholic

East Carolina
Eastern Mich.
Cal St. LA
Hamilton
Henderson St.
lll.-Chicago
Limestone

MSU Denver
Pacific

Wright St.

Cal St. Fullerton
Chicago St.
Colorado Mesa
Colorado Mines
Denver
Evansville
Monmouth
Northern Colo.
Okla. Baptist
Saint Rose

San Jose St.
Seattle

South Dakota
SUNY Oneonta
Trinity (CT)
Wheaton (IL)
American
California Baptist
Cal St. East Bay
Delta St.
Emmanuel (GA)
Fla. Atlantic

Fla. Tech
Humboldt St.
Indiana (PA)
Indiana St.

La Salle
Rensselaer
Saint Leo
Simon Fraser
Southeast Mo. St.
Southern Ore.
UC Riverside
UMass Lowell
Western St.
Wheeling Jesuit
Youngstown St.
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CHAMPIONSHIPS RECORDS

50-YARD FREESTYLE
19.16—Serghei Golban, Lindenwood (MO), 3-10-2016.

100-YARD FREESTYLE
41.73—Marius Kusch, Queens (NC), 3-16-2019.

200-YARD FREESTYLE
1:32.46—Dion Dreesens, Queens (NC), 3-10-2016.

500-YARD FREESTYLE
4:17.09—Dion Dreesens, Queens (NC), 3-11-2016.

1,000-YARD FREESTYLE
8:56.76—Alex Kunert, Queens, 3-13-2019.

1,650-YARD FREESTYLE
15:00.51—Mitch Snyder, Drury, 3-14-2009.

100-YARD BACKSTROKE
45.09—Marius Kusch, Queens (NC), 3-15-2019.

200-YARD BACKSTROKE
1:40.74—Matthew Josa, Queens (NC), 3-15-2014.

100-YARD BREASTSTROKE
51.63—Anton Lobanov, Nova Southeastern, 3-13-2015.

200-YARD BREASTSTROKE
1:51.71—Anton Lobanov, Nova Southeastern, 3-14-2015.

100-YARD BUTTERFLY
44.32—Marius Kusch, Queens (NC), 3-14-2019.

200-YARD BUTTERFLY
1:41.19—Alex Kunert, Queens (NC), 3-15-2019.

200-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
1:41.61—Marius Kusch, Queens (NC), 3-14-2018

400-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
3:43.84—Nick Arakelian, Queens (NC), 3-12-2015.

200-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY

1:17.27—Tampa (Martin Hammer, Jordan Augier, Runar Borgen, Jeremy
Parker), 3-10-2016.

400-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY

2:53.00—Queens (NC) (Marius Kusch, Alex Kunert, Alen Mosic, Brody Heck),
3-16-2019.

800-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY

6:18.46—Queens (NC) (Dion Dreesens, Paul Pijulet, Marius Kusch,
Nicholas Araklelian), 3-10-2017.

200-YARD MEDLEY RELAY

1:24.83—Queencs (NC) (Paul Pijulet, Nicholas Arakelian, Marius Kusch,
Dmytro Sydorchenko), 3-14-2018

400-YARD MEDLEY RELAY

3:07.38—Queens (NC) (Paul Pijulet, Rostyslav Fedyna, Marius Kusch, Dion
Dreesens), 3-9-2017.

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS, YEAR
14—Oakland, 1995; Drury, 1999.
13—Queens (NC), 2019.
12—Drury, 1997.; Queens (NC) 2017
11—CSU Bakersfield, 1992.; Queens (NC) 2018

INDIVIDUAL TITLES, YEAR

4—O0Ondrej Bures, Bakersfield, 1990 (500 free, 1,650 free, 200 fly, 400 IM);
John Keppeler, UC Davis, 1993 (200 free, 100 back, 200 back, 200
IM), also swam on one winning relay; 1994 (100 free, 200 free, 100
back, 200 back), also swam on one winning relay; David Huston,
Bakersfield, 1994 (100 breast, 200 breast, 200 IM, 400 IM), also swam
on one winning relay; Peter Domanicky, Drury, 1997 (50 free, 100 free,
100 back, 100 fly), also swam on two winning relays; Marcin Malinski,
Drury, 1999 (200 fly, 200 IM, 400 IM, 200 breast), also swam on one
winning relay; Ben Michaelson, Southern Conn. St., 2002 (50 free,
100 free, 100 fly, 200 fly); Jakub Jiracek, Drury, 2004 (100 breast, 200
breast, 200 IM, 400 IM); 2006 (100 breast, 200 breast, 200 IM, 400
IM), also swam on one winning relay; Nick Arakelian, Queens (NC),
2015 (500 free, 800 free, 1,000 free, 400 IM) also swam on two win-
ning relays; Matthew Josa, Queens (NC), 2015 (200 back, 100 fly, 200
fly, 200 IM), also swam on two winning relays; Marius Kusch, Queens
(NC), 2018 (200 IM, 200 Free, 200 Fly, 100 Free), also swam on two
winning relays; Marius Kusch, Queens (NC), 2019 (100 back, 100 free,
200 1M, 100 fly), also swam on three winning relays.

INDIVIDUAL TITLES, CAREER

11—Jakub Jiracek, Drury (100 breast 2004-06, 200 breast 2004-05-06, 200
IM 2004-06, 400 IM 2004-05-06), also swam on two winning relays;
Seattle (200 breast 2008), Marius Kusch, Queens (NC) (100 free 2017-
18-19, 200 free 2018, 100 back 2019, 100 fly 2019, 200 fly 2017-18,
200 IM 2017-18-19), also swam on six winning relays.

10—Mike Martin, UC Irvine (200 free 1969-70-71, 500 free 1968-69-70-
71, 1,650 free 1969-70-71), also swam on six winning relays; Ondrej
Bures, Bakersfield (500 free 1990, 1,650 free 1990-92-93, 200 fly
1990-92-93, 400 IM 1990-92-93), also swam on one winning relay; Ben
Michaelson, Southern Conn. St. (100 fly 2001-02-03, 200 fly 2001-02-
03, 50 free 2002-03, 100 free 2002-03).

9—Bill Milne, Johns Hopkins (100 fly 1971-72-73-74, 200 fly 1972-73-74,
200 IM 1973-74); Jeff Thornton, CSUN (200 free 1979, 500 free
1979-80-81-82, 1,650 free 1979-80-81-82), also swam on four win-
ning relays; David Huston, Bakersfield (100 breast 1992-93-94, 200
breast 1991-92-93-94, 200 IM 1994, 400 IM 1994), also swam on two
winning relays; David Aniot, Drury (100 breast 1995-96-97-98, 200
breast 1995-98, 200 IM 1996-97-98), also swam on three winning
relays; Miroslav Bobak, Drury (200 free 1996-97-99, 500 free 1996-97-
99, 1,650 free 1996-97-99), also swam on two winning relays; Vlasta
Burda, Bakersfield (200 free 2000-02, 500 free 2000-01-02-03, 1,000
free 2001-02, 1,650 free 2001), also swam on three winning relays.

8—Tracy Huth, Oakland (200 IM 1981-82-83-84, 400 IM 1981-82-83-84),
also swam on five winning relays; John Keppeler, UC Davis (200 IM
1993, 100 free 1994, 200 free 1993-94, 100 back 1993-94, 200 back
1993-94), also swam on two winning relays.

MuLTIPLE CHAMPIONSHIPS, EVENT

4—Mike Martin, UC Irvine (500 free 1968-69-70-71); Bill Milne, Johns
Hopkins (100 fly 1971-72-73-74); Mark Doyle, Oakland (100 back
1978-79-80-81); Jeff Thornton, CSUN (500 free 1979-80-81-82, 1,650
free 1979-80-81-82); Robert Jackson, Puget Sound (100 breast 1979-
80-81-82); Tracy Huth, Oakland (200 IM 1981-82-83-84, 400 IM 1981-
82-83-84); David Huston, Bakersfield (200 breast 1991-92-93-94);
David Aniot, Drury (100 breast 1995-96-97-98); John Berry, Ouachita
Baptist (50 free 1998-99-2000-01); Vlasta Burda, Bakersfield (500 free
2000-01-02-03); Rodrigo Ferreira, North Dakota (100 back 2004-05-
06-07); Jakub Jiracek, Drury (200 breast 2004-05-06)/Seattle (200
breast 2008).

Championships Records
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INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

50-YARD FREESTYLE

Year

1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
201
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Name

James Van Kennen
James Van Kennen

Phil Strick

Chris Williams
Randy Grimm
Francis Meyer

Colin Montgomery

Martin Voves
Jeff Rogers
Mike Carnahan
Mike Chapman
Tim Allen

Peter Hovland
Michael Kelly
Dave Tittle

Dan Camilli
Craig Dinkel
Jeff Parrish
Vernon Rogers
Tom Harvill
Vernon Rogers
Kennon Heard
Ed La Noue

Ed La Noue
Hilton Woods
Hilton Woods
Hilton Woods
Petr Kladiva
Petr Kladiva
Jeremy Brannon
Morgan Bailey
Darwin Strickland
Raffi Karapetian
Peter Domanicky
John Berry
John Berry
John Berry
John Berry

Ben Michaelson
Ben Michaelson
Cole Tedhams
Cole Tedhams
Cole Tedhams
Omar Fathallah
Dan Perdew
Goran Majlat
Dan Perdew
Andrey Seryy
Audrey Seryy
Michael Branning

Nicholas McCarthy

Ruben Gimenez
Serghei Golban
Serghei Golban
David Lambert
Brody Heck

School

Wesleyan (CT)
Wesleyan (CT)
Pacific

San Diego St.
Long Beach St.
Springfield
Ashland

Cal St. East Bay
Ashland

UC Irvine

UC Davis
Springfield
Chico St.

UC Irvine

Chico St.

UC Davis
CSUN

CSUN

UC Davis

Chico St.

UC Davis

CSU Bakersfield
Shippensburg
Shippensburg
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland

CSU Bakersfield
CSU Bakersfield
Cal Poly
Oakland

MSU Denver
Oakland

Drury

Ouachita Baptist
Ouachita Baptist
Ouachita Baptist
Ouachita Baptist

Southern Conn. St.
Southern Conn. St.

Ulndy

Ulndy

Tampa

Ashland

UC San Diego
Limestone

UC San Diego
Wayne St. (MI)
Wayne St. (MI)
Grand Canyon
Drury

Bridgeport
Lindenwood (MO)
Lindenwood (MO)
Okla. Baptist
Queens (NC)

Time
21.7
22.0
21.7
220

21.79

22.02

22.21

22.09

21.70

20.926
21.508
21.314
21.309
21.079
21.198

21.07

20.55

21.00

21.01

21.02

20.72

20.68

20.39

20.49

20.23

20.35

20.61

20.30

20.53

20.65

20.73

20.75

20.09

20.37

20.39

20.26

20.19

20.06

20.11

19.93

20.25

20.07

19.77

20.30

20.07

19.63

20.07

19.53

1947

19.81

19.75

19.67

19.18

19.53

19.29

1947

100-YARD FREESTYLE

Year

1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
201
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Name

James Van Kennen

Gary liman

Don Roth

Dave Belknap
Randy Grimm
Jim Kohnowich
Francis Meyer
Richard Eason
Robert Crosby
Mike Carnahan
Chris Webb

Tim Allen

Peter Hovland
Dave Tittle
Craig Dinkel
Craig Dinkel
Craig Dinkel
Victor Swanson
Vernon Rogers
Tom Harvill
Vernon Rogers
Jim Hersh

Bartt Frey

Ed La Noue
Ted Hollahan
Ted Hollahan
Hilton Woods
Petr Kladiva
Jon Teal
Rasmus Jensen
John Keppeler
Darwin Strickland
Darwin Strickland
Peter Domanicky
John Berry

Valentin Serafimov

John Berry

Tea Austin

Ben Michaelson
Ben Michaelson
Piotr Gegotek
Cole Tedhams
Cole Tedhams
Yiwen Huang
Dan Perdew
Dan Perdew
Dan Perdew
Andrey Seryy
Andrey Seryy
Vladimir Sidorkin
Ruben Gimenez
Thiago Sickert
Serghei Golban
Marius Kusch
Marius Kusch
Marius Kusch

School

Wesleyan (CT)
Long Beach St.
UC Santa Barbara
UC Irvine

Long Beach St.
Southern Conn. St.
Springfield

UC Irvine

Eastern Mich.

UC Irvine

Chico St.
Springfield

Chico St.

Chico St.

CSUN

CSUN

CSUN

Puget Sound

UC Davis

Chico St.

UC Davis

Clarion

CSU Bakersfield
Shippensburg
CSUN

CSUN

Oakland

CSU Bakersfield
Oakland

CSU Bakersfield
UC Davis

MSU Denver
MSU Denver
Drury

Ouachita Baptist
Drury

Ouachita Baptist
UC Davis
Southern Conn. St.
Southern Conn. St.
CSU Bakersfield
Ulndy

Tampa

Drury

UC San Diego
UC San Diego
UC San Diego
Wayne St. (MI)
Wayne St. (MI)
Drury

Bridgeport

Nova Southeastern
Lindenwood (MO)
Queens (NC)
Queens (NC)
Queens (NC)

Time
479
478
471
489

47.57

47.78

48.32

47.89

48.11

46.936
47.526
46.546
46.442
45.739
45.951

46.71

4555

46.14

46.22

45.33

45.38

45.50

45.20

44,89

44.65

45.01

44.16

4462

44.80

45.49

4419

45.32

44.92

4545

45.27

44.39

44.46

4427

44.24

43.73

4456

44.31

44.07

4461

4423

43.30

4410

42.91

42.61

43.16

4349

43.18

42.96

43.03

4242

41.73

Individual Champions

1



200-YARD FREESTYLE Year Name School Time
Year Name School Time 1970 Mike Martin UC Irvine 4:4317
1964 Bill Birch Long Beach St. rs06 1o Mikellartn U e e
1965 Gary liman Long Beach St. 1:471 1973 Tom Boughey UC Invine 4 4'5 56 1
1966 Don Roth UC Santa Barbara 1461 1oor paul Kargs y Oakland 444430
1967 Mike Gerry San Diego St 1474 1975 Boyd Phipot UC Invine 4:36.268
1968 Dave Gray UC Santa Barbara 1:45.1 1976 Larry Gates Chico St 4:35 880
]ggg MEZ mgz:ﬂ Hg IZIE? ]jggg 1977 Lamy Gates Chico St 432172
] 3 : ia 1978 Larry Gates Chico St. 4:34.124
1971 Mike Martin UC Irvine 1:43.79 1979 Jeff Thomton CSUN 43115
1972 Jim Fergus UC Irvine 1:46.32 1980 Jeff Thomton CSUN 4:33'69
1973 Mike Carnahan UC Irvine 1:45.007 1981 Jeff Thomt CSUN 4:29.60
1974 Peter Hovland Chico St. 143305 0o Jfo Thg;gtgg Sl i
1979 Herb Bishop CS-UN 1542'406 1983 Doug Myers Shippensburg 4:33.25
1976 Peter Hovland Chico St. 1:40.416 1984 John Edgemond UC Davis 43085
lg% B:zg Eﬁ:g gﬂ:gg g ]ggggg 1985  Richard Ford CSU Bakersfield 42643
1979 Jeff Thomton CSUN ' 1 4'1 87 1986 Bartt Frey CSU Bakersfield 4:27.94
1980 Mark Vagle Bl 1: 40.56 1987 Scott Troutwine Wright St. 4:29.54
i 1988 Bartt Frey CSU Bakersfield 4:29.02
el ey i 14080 1089 Erik Strom Oakland 4:3023
lggg T:ﬁg{o‘iﬁ[ggfs ?:#;2 m gg 1990 Ondrej Bures CSU Bakersfield 4:27.81
1984 Vernon Rogers UC Davis 1: 41'00 1991 James Hassett CSU Bakersfield 4:28.45
1985 Richard Ford CSU Bakersfield 1239'52 1992 James Hassett CSU Bakersfield 4:26.72
20 1993 Rodrigo Messias CSU Bakersfield 4:28.38
1986 Bartt Frey CSU Bakersfield 1:39.35 1994 David Paxt Oakland 42963
1987 Bartt Frey CSU Bakersfield 13945 oo D:X: y Pgitgg nglgg | 49997
(e ) CSUN 13737 1996 Miroslav Bobak Drury 42792
1989 Hilton Woods Oakland 1:38.35 1997 Miroslav Bobak Drury 4:28.54
1990 John Kunishima CSUN 1:37.78 e , oy
1991 James Hasset CSU Bakersfield 13853 1096 Fledrag Slojadnovi ot e
1992 James Hassett CSU Bakersfield 13747 o000 Vlggtsaaéurgaa ngLrJyBakersﬂeI ’ e
oo Ezggg:g LS pavs 108l 2000 Viesta Burda CSU Bakersfield 42742
1995 James Collins Oakland 14056 2002 Vlasta Burda CSU Bakersfield 4:22.58
1996 Miroslav Bobak Drury 1139'01 2003 Vlasta Burda CSU Bakersfield 4:24.52
1997 Miroslav Bobak Drury 1:38.65 2004 Greg Mroz CSU Bakersfield 4:22.63
1998 Predrag Stojadinovic Salem Int! 1:39.34 3882 S;g::gﬁo%ztra g?{?g Dakota jgggi
;ggg \l\;lIZZtS;aéuéggak gggBakersﬁeld 12252 2007 Kyrillo Fesenko Drury 4:28.89
2001 Brad Morris CSU Bakersfield 1:38.32 2008 Aliaksandr Yatsko Incarnate Word 4:25.84
ey 2009 Aliaksandr Yatsko Incarnate Word 4:22.82
2002 Vlasta Burda CSU Bakersfield 1:38.55 2010 Conrado Ched | e Word 49930
2003 Andras Schonek West Chester 1:38.76 2011 | ?nr? OD ne enk Vrclgr?rn?e or 4j23' 14
2004 Piotr Gegotek CSU Bakersfield 13752 o0 lgrgzlzz Dgnzzznkg wEnSZti iy
2882 gun Boehm UC San Diego 1538'35 2013 Oskar Nordstrand Nova Southeastern 4:23.55
lofr Gegotek CSU Bakersfield 13838 2014 Victor Polyakov West Chester 4:23.44
gggg El‘éf( f\:‘:sigs \L’J‘ll'r?gate 12%2 2015 Nick Arakelian Queens (NC) 4:20.89
2009 S T y 1:36.74 2016 Dion Dreesens Queens (NC) 4:17.09
2010 Gu sgéh —_— Wi nryate 1237'53 2017 Joan Casanovas Drury 4:18.64
2011 Andrey Sge vy Waygn e St. (M) 1;36:03 2018 Joan Casanovas Drury 4:20.08
2012 Andrey Seryy Wayne St. (MI) 135 61 2019 Alex Sobers Emmanuel (GA) 4:21.09
2013 Vladimir Sidorkin Drury 1:35.76
2014 Victor Polyakov West Chester 13505 1:000-YARD FREESTYLE
2015 Thiago Sickert Nova Southeastern 1:35.07 Year Name School Time
2016 Dion Dreesens Queens (NC) 1:3246 2001 Viasta Burda CSU Bakersfield 9:16.67
2017 Dion Dreesens Queens (NC) 13385 2002 ViastaBurda CSU Bakersfield 9:02.51
2018 Marius Kusch Queens (NC) 1:32.74 2003 Henrik Weible Drury 9:07.37
2019 Alex Kunert Queens (NC) 1:33.56 2004 Henrik Weible Drury 9:03.95
2005 Henrik Weible Drury 9:02.04
500-YARD FREESTYLE 2006 Ryan Norrie Drury 9:06.68
Year Name School Time 2007 Mitch Snyder Drury 9:22.73
1964 Bill Birch Long Beach St 5113 2008 Mitch Snyder il SEiL
1965 Mik . . 2009 Mitch Snyder Drury 8:57.06
ike Gerry San Diego St. 5:03.0 201 . :
1966 Dave Tyler Trinity (CT) 5:04.2 010 Chris Jacobsen Drury 9:08.90
1967 Dave Gra UC Santa Barbara 4255'7 2011 Matthew Herman UC San Diego 9:02.67
1968 Mike Ma rtxi/n UC Irvine 4 4;6 45 2012 laroslav Denysenko Wingate 8:59.13
1969 Mike Martin UC Ivine 4j 41 .36 2013 Mark Rubin Incarnate Word 9:02.85
o 2014 Victor Polyakov West Chester 9:07.00
Individual Champions 12



Year Name School Time 100-YARD BACKSTROKE
2015 Nick Arakelian Queens (NC) 8:5847  Year Name School Time
2016 Dion Dreesens Queens (NC) 9:01.79
2017 Franco Lupoli Nova Southeastern 9:01.02 182‘51 Eriré ?l:/agcrertm an gﬁgtl?r? (;T Colo. ggg
2018 Tim Samuelsen Missouri S&T 8:59.45 1966 William Bacon Trinity (CT) 55'7
2019 Alex Kunert Queens (NC) 8:56.76 1967 Steve Olson Springfield 56:3
1968 Doug Russell Texas-Arlington 54.08
1,650-YARD FREESTYLE 1969 John Ketcham Wesleyan (CT) 55.62
. . 1971 Jon Lederhouse Wheaton (IL) 58.28
]ggg ﬁkg’ ('gglrmme ggﬁkgfe" o5t lg‘g; 1972 Jon Lederhouse Wheaton (IL) 54.11
o6 Mike Gerg oan Diego ot 1g118 1973 Mark Homing Johns Hopkins 54.635
1967 Dave Gray UC Santa Barbara 17:27.8 lg;g gg?y.rl?ig?:rza Ea&stlcrevrir;]gl. giggg
1968 Ju_Iio A"a”.9° Long Beach St 16:47.86 1976 Daniel Seelye Puget Sound 52:594
ey o i L Iiire 16:37.23 4977 Gary Figueroa UC Irvine 51.445
1970 Mike Martin UC Irvine 16:25.22 1978 Mark Dovie Oakland 53,694
1971 Mike Martin UC Irvine 16:37.82 1979 Mark Dozle Oakland 5;2 45
1972 Tom Boughey UC Irvine 16:26.73 1980 Mark Doyle Oakland 52'55
1973 Tom Boughey UC Irvine 16:30.772 1981 Mark Doyle Oakland 52'57
1974 Tom Boughey uc Irv!ne 16519'851 1982 Brian Wilkerson Cal Poly 52.98
1975 Boyd Philpot UC Irvine 16:05.750 1983 Jeff Colton Oakland 5156
1976 Boyd Philpot UC Irvine 19:93.259  4a84 Brian Wilkerson Cal Poly 5207
1977 Lamy Gates Chico St 15:96.944 " 1985 Thomas Roth CSU Bakersfield 50.76
1978 Victor Swanson Puget Sound 15:54.584 1986 Thomas Roth cSU Bakersfield 5047
lggg jgg mg:gm 823“ 12?}2% 1987 Steve Larson Oakland 51.98
1981 Jeff Thorton CSUN 1 5j 49'2 4 1988 Shawn Copeland CSU Bakersfield 51.60
1982 Jeff Thormton CSUN 1 6:01 '50 1989 Brady Stauffer Shippensburg 50.80
1983 Mike Schmidt Oakland 1 5j 49.66 1990 Brady Stauffer Shippensburg 50.43
. e 1991 Brady Stauffer Shippensburg 50.58
1984 John Edgemond UC Davis 15:51.76 1992 Carl Bovd Oakland 5048
1985 Richard Ford CSU Bakersfield 15:25.13 1993 John Kgppeler UC Davis 48.37
1986 Jeff Sidor ! Tampa 15545'54 1994 John Keppeler UC Davis 48.71
1987 John Morrison CSUN 154354 1995 Chris Zoltak Oakland 49,81
1988 Damon Pietronigro Clarion 15:45.35 1996 Chris Zoltak Oakland 49'28
1989 Brent Katzer CSU Bakersfield 15:43.54 1997 Peter Domanick Dru 50.98
1990 Ondrej Bures CSU Bakersfield 15:21.72 1998 Tadashi Kanekoy uc %avis 50.68
1991 Brad Winsor UC Davis 15:35.63 1999 Bill Rose Dru 50' 14
1992 Ondrej Bures CSU Bakersfield 15:33.85 2000 Tea Austin UC%avis 49'23
1993 Ondrej Bures CSU Bakersfield 15:38.00 X . :
. . 2001 Tea Austin UC Davis 48.44
1994 David Paxton Oakland 15:44.38 . .
. ) 2002 Justin Whitaker Delta St. 48.95
1995 David Paxton Oakland 15:39.97
1996  Miroslav Bobak Dru 154059 2003 Orel Oral Ulndy el
1997 Miroslav Bobak Drury 1 5:39'82 2004 Rodrigo Ferreira North Dakota 48.19
L Y , o 2005 Rodrigo Ferreira North Dakota 48.97
1998 Predrag Stojadinovic Salem Int'l 15:33.23 2006 Rodriao Ferrei North Dakot 4731
1999 Miroslav Bobak Drury 15:31.59 odrigo Ferreira orth Lakota :
2000 Jason Owen Dru 15:40.05 2007 Rodrigo Ferreira North Dakota 47.99
y hys 2008 Alexander Protsenko Drury 48.37
2001 Vlasta Burda CSU Bakersfield 15:34.13 . '
2002 Rodriao Ci : 2009 Radu Badalac Ouachita Baptist 48.08
220 CTi U251 DELEIE 150780~ 9010 Radu Badalac Ouachita Bapist 4798
2003 Henrik Weible Drury 15:11.93 : : :
2004 Henrik Weible Dru 152,92 2011 Oscar Pereiro Bridgeport 47.59
2005 Henrik Weible D rury 15:08.70 2012 Oscar Pereiro Bridgeport 46.99
2006 Rvan Norrie Drury 15:28.59 2013 Oscar Pereiro Bridgeport 47.04
2007 M}iltch Snvder Drury 1 5131 '50 2014 Oscar Pereiro Bridgeport 47.37
2008 Mitch Smdor Doy ti1gsg 2015 Krzysziof ankiewicz Lindenwood (MO) 46.65
2009 Mitch Sny der Drury 1 5j00'51 2016 Serghei Golban Lindenwood (MO) 46.56
2010 Chrs Jeobeen Drury 150834 2017 Paul Piet Queens (NC) 46.58
2011 Matthew Herman UC San Diego 15:1278 2010 AU Pl 8ﬂ2222 Emgg e
2012 laroslav Denysenko Wingate 15:13.74 :
2013 Alex Menke Queens (NC) 15:11.50 -
2014 Victor Polyakov West Chester 151450 200-YARD BACKSTROKE
2015 Nick Arakelian Queens (NC) 15:10.33  Year Name School Time
2016 Mackenzie Hamill Simon Fraser 15:19.73 1064 Dan Behr Northern Colo. 2:04.4
2017 Joan Casanovas Drury 15:11.20 1965 Fred Woertman Bucknell 2:04.6
2018 Tim Samuelsen Missouri S&T 15:08.53 1966 Mike Tomberiine East Carolina 2:06.2
2019 Adam Rosipal Ulndy 15:06.39 1967 Bruce Mohl Hamilton 2058
1968 Nelson Shibasaki Western St. 2:01.00
1969 John Ketcham Wesleyan (CT) 2:.01.91
Individual Champions 13



Year Name School Time Year Name School Time
1970 Robert Lodato Evansville 2:.0312 1978 Mike Hamm CSUN 58.732
1971 Rich James Kenyon 20118 1979 Robert Jackson Puget Sound 57.45
1972 Rich James Kenyon 1:59.60 1980 Robert Jackson Puget Sound 55.22
1973 Bob Thomas Eastern |II. 1:57.198 1981 Robert Jackson Puget Sound 55.15
1974 Bob Thomas Eastern |Il. 1:56.584 1982 Robert Jackson Puget Sound 55.40
1975 Gary Figueroa UC Irvine 1:57.134 1983 Brian Spangler Chico St. 57.24
1976 Daniel Seelye Puget Sound 1:55.020 1984 Robert Powers Puget Sound 57.65
1977 Gary Figueroa UC Irvine 1:54.145 1985 Tim Jurs Wright St. 55.92
1978 Mark Doyle Oakland 1:56.543 1986 Mark Viandermey Oakland 56.92
1979 Dan Deacon Indiana (PA) 1:55.77 1987 Mark Vandermey Oakland 55.59
1980 Mark Doyle Oakland 1:563.66 1988 Mark Vandermey Oakland 55.17
1981 Mark Doyle Oakland 1:51.92 1989 Kristian Bruggert CSU Bakersfield 55.66
1982 Leo Kosenkranius Puget Sound 1:56.79 1990 Kristian Bruggert CSU Bakersfield 55.28
1983 Jeff Colton Oakland 1:54.00 1991 Kristian Bruggert CSU Bakersfield 56.40
1984 Brian Wilkerson Cal Poly 1:5412 1992 David Huston CSU Bakersfield 56.52
1985 Brian Wilkerson Cal Poly 1:56320 1993 David Huston CSU Bakersfield 55.87
1986 Thomas Roth CSU Bakersfield 1:52.60 1994 David Huston CSU Bakersfield 55.22
1987 Rich Swoboda Cal Poly 1:53.29 1995 David Aniot Drury 55.57
1988 Dave Peura Clarion 1:53.75 1996 David Aniot Drury 55.64
1989 Brady Stauffer Shippensburg 1:51.52 1997 David Aniot Drury 55.70
1990 Brady Stauffer Shippensburg 1:52.70 1998 David Aniot Drury 57.72
1991 Brady Stauffer Shippensburg 1:49.88 1999 Jesse Mullinax Ouachita Baptist 57.07
1992 James Hassett CSU Bakersfield 1:50.34 2000 Orel Oral Ulndy 55.85
1993 John Keppeler UC Davis 1:46.47 2001 Jim Kinser Tampa 55.49
1994 John Keppeler UC Davis 1:46.29 2002 Brian Pursley Colorado Mines 55.94
1995 Chris Zoltak Oakland 1:4793 2003 Matt Goodwin Tampa 56.50
1996 Ryan Bradley Denver 1:47.47 2004 Jakub Jiracek Drury 56.46
1997 Cory Tague CSU Bakersfield 1:50.46 2005 Artem Sloudnov Drury 54.99
1998 Derek Guffey CSU Bakersfield 1:49.11 2006 Jakub Jiracek Drury 55.32
1999 Derek Guffey CSU Bakersfield 1:48.14 2007 Evan Hsiao UC San Diego 55.51
2000 Derek Guffey CSU Bakersfield 1:4553 2008 Christer Tour Wayne St. (MI) 54.74
2001 Jeff Crews Drury 1:48.07 2009 Aleksander Hetland Tampa 52.43
2002 Matt Jones Drury 1:4963 2010 Piotr Safronczyk Bridgeport 54.40
2003 Alexis Perdomo Drury 1:49.03 2011 Piotr Safronczyk Bridgeport 53.05
2004 Alexis Perdomo Drury 1:47.48 2012 Eetu Karvonen Grand Canyon 53.29
2005 Emre Celik Henderson St. 1:4545 2013 Eetu Karvonen Grand Canyon 52.65
2006 Emre Celik Henderson St. 1:4594 2014 Ruben Gimenez Bridgeport 52.73
2007 Tomas Kuzvard Drury 1:4719 2015 Anton Lobanov Nova Southeastern 51.63
2008 Nelson Silva Ouachita Baptist 1:47.31 2016 Anton Lobanov Nova Southeastern 51.94
2009 Sean Smith Wayne St. (MI) 1:44.89 2017 Anton Lobanov Nova Southeastern 51.76
2010 Jeb Halfacre Fla. Southern 1:46.71 2018 Andrea Bazzoli Drury 52.711
2011 Jeb Halfacre Fla. Southern 1:45.02 2019 Sasha Palazzo Wayne St. (MI) 52.24
2012 Jeb Halfacre Fla. Southern 1:43.41
2013 Daniel Swietlicki Drury 14412 200-YARD BREASTSTROKE
2014 Matthew Josa Queens (NC) 1:40.74 .
2015 Matthew Josa Queens (NC) 14145 Yoar  Name School Time
2016 Zack Phelps Queens (NC) 14337 1964 nges Bradbgrn Rensselaer 2:22.2
2017 Paul Pijulet Queens (NC) 14208 1965 Michael Ludwig Soulthern Conn. St. 2:20.2
2018 Paul Pijulet Queens (NC) 1:4217 1966 James Hayes Pacific 21188
2019 Harry Shalamon Grand Valley St. 1:4246 1967 Dick Nesbit Texas-Arlington 219.0
1968 Leroy Goff Long Beach St. 2:15.21
100-YARD BREASTSTROKE 1969 Bill Koller Kenyon 2:16.84
. 1970 Bill Koller Kenyon 247147
Year  Name School Time 1974 Rick Morehead South Fla. 2:14.94
1964 Phil Reynolds Bucknell 1:036 1972 Rick Morehead South Fla. 2:13.28
1965 William Courtner Chico St. 1:.036 1973 Jon Mayfield Eastern IIl. 2:13.847
1966 Kevin Currlin San Jose St. 1:.03.2 1974 Jon Mayfield Eastern IIl. 2:11.691
1967 Dick Nesbit Texas-Arlington 1:00.3 1975 Jon Mayfield Eastern |II. 2:11.095
1968 Dick Nesbit Texas-Arlington 1:00.57 1976 Mark Lord Chico St. 2:10.095
1969 Bill Koller Kenyon 1:01.52 1977 Mike Hamm CSUN 2:09.744
1970 Bill Koller Kenyon 1:01.40 1978 Mike Hamm CSUN 2:07.891
1971 Rick Morehead South Fla. 1:01.60 1979 Mike Hamm CSUN 2:06.06
1972 Bruce Dodge CSUN 1:01.22 1980 Robert Jackson Puget Sound 2:03.42
1973 Harv Naito SUNY Oneonta 1:01.938 1981 Robert Jackson Puget Sound 2:02.96
1974 Jeffrey Carlberg Hamilton 1:01.116 1982 Robert Jackson Puget Sound 2:05.24
1975 Pete Sansone Springfield 1:00.422 Donald Jensen UMass Lowell 2:05.24
1976 Fred Evans Chicago St. 59406 1983 Brian Spangler Chico St. 2:03.38
1977 Fred Evans Chicago St. 57.503 1984 Robert Powers Puget Sound 2:05.21
Individual Champions 14



Year Name School Time Year Name School Time
1985 Jeff Kubiak CSUN 2:00.40 1993 Chris Zoltak Oakland 49.92
1986 Jeff Kubiak CSUN 2:00.60 1994 Chris Zoltak Oakland 49.15
1987 Jeff Kubiak CSUN 1:59.84 1995 Chris Zoltak Oakland 48.89
1988 Mark Vandermey Oakland 1:59.19 1996 Ryan Bradley Denver 49.16
1989 Kristian Bruggert CSU Bakersfield 2:02.86 1997 Peter Domanicky Drury 49.46
1990 Matt Kohr CSU Bakersfield 2:03.97 1998 Wisnu Wardhana Salem Intl 49.71
1991 David Huston CSU Bakersfield 2:03.54 1999 Wisnu Wardhana Salem Intl 49.19
1992 David Huston CSU Bakersfield 2:00.82 2000 John Berry Ouachita Baptist 49.26
1993 David Huston CSU Bakersfield 1:50.97 2001 Ben Michaelson Southern Conn. St. 47.77
1994 David Huston CSU Bakersfield 1:59.15 2002 Ben Michaelson Southern Conn. St. 46.74
1995 David Aniot Drury 2:02.97 2003 Ben Michaelson Southern Conn. St. 45.60
1996 Jay Judson Oakland 2:.01.73 2004 Fernando Alves North Dakota 47.72
1997 Jay Judson Oakland 2:.01.59 2005 Fernando Alves North Dakota 47.95
1998 David Aniot Drury 2:01.84 2006 Chris Coley Seattle 48.39
1999 Marcin Malinski Drury 2:01.96 2007 Yiwen Huang Drury 47.86
2000 Justin Devlin South Dakota 2:02.37 2008 Yiwen Huang Drury 47.86
2001 Ben Labowitch Drury 2:01.17 2009 Duarte Mourao Wayne St. (MI) 47.25
2002 Matt Goodwin Tampa 2:00.84 2010 Zach Interrante Henderson St. 48.08
2003 Ben Labowitch Drury 20165 2011 Jun Han Kim Drury 46.94
2004 Jakub Jiracek Drury 2:0063 2012 Liubomyr Lemeshko Wingate 47.29
2005 Jakub Jiracek Drury 1:58.79 2013 Marcus Schlesinger Ouachita Baptist 47.54
2006 Jakub Jiracek Drury 1:57.79 2014 Matthew Josa Queens (NC) 4545
2007 Artem Sloudnov Drury 2.0144 2015 Matthew Josa Queens (NC) 44.89
2008 Jakub Jiracek Seattle 1:58.55 2016 Gianni Ferrero Grand Valley St. 45.56
2009 Zlatan Hamzic Missouri S&T 1:58.03 2017 Paul Pijulet Queens (NC) 45,62
2010 Joaquin Abascal Gallegos ~ Wayne St. (MI) 1:59.49 2018 Paul Pijulet Queens (NC) 4581
2011 Nicholas Korth UC San Diego 1:57.19 2019 Marius Kusch Queens (NC) 44.32
2012 Eetu Karvonen Grand Canyon 1:56.11 . iy . .
2013 Eetu Karvonen Grand Canyon 1:54.57 Fish-tail” kick permitted since 195°.
2014 Nicholas Korth UC San Diego 15445 200-YARD BUTTERFLY
2015 Anton Lobanov Nova Southeastern 1:51.71 .
2016 Anton Lobanov Nova Southeastern 15329 Year Name School Time
2017 Anton Lobanov Nova Southeastern 1:51.83 1964 James Smigle Bucknell 2.03.5
2018 Eric Tolman Cal. Baptist 1:54.26 1965 James Smigle Bucknell 2:00.0
2019 Henrik Dahrendorff Saint Leo 1:56.09 1966 Bob Moore La Salle 2:03.1
1967 Malcolm Bears SUNY Oneonta 2:02.0
100-YARD BUTTERFLY 1968 Pat Yelovich Long Beach St. 1:55.15
Year Name School Time 1969 Joe Lewkowicz South Fla. 2:01.83
1970 Gary Haag Amherst 1:55.77
1964 John Ostrom Pacific 534 1971 Gary Haag Amherst 1:56.33
1965 Gary liman Long Beach St. 529 1972 Bill Milne Johns Hopkins 1:55.78
1966 Gary liman Long Beach St. 521 1973 Bill Milne Johns Hopkins 1:53.349
1967 Doug Russell Texas-Arlington 518 1974 Bill Milne Johns Hopkins 1:53.057
1968 Doug Russell Texas-Arlington 5113 4975 Mike McCombs Springfield 1:55.953
1969 Doug Neff Kenyon 93.27 1976 Paul Karas Oakland 1:54.366
1970 Gary Haag Amherst 5282 1977 John Larson CSUN 1:52.581
1971 Bill Milne Johns Hopkins 5245 1978 Mike McCombs Springfield 1:55.554
1972 Bill Milne Johns Hopkins 5199 1979 lan Dittus Oakland 1:54.83
1973 Bill Milne Johns Hopkins 51.157 1980 lan Dittus Oakland 1:52.11
1974 Bill Milne Johns Hopkins 51.908 1981 William Brooksbank Southeast Mo. St. 1:51.46
1975 John Larson CSUN 50.945 1082 Ed Althof CSUN 1:51.70
1976 John Larson CSUN 51130 1983 Troy Betz CSUN 1:51.22
1977 John Larson CSUN 50.033 1984 Doug Myers Shippensburg 1:50.66
1978 Dan Camilli UC Davis 50.262 1985 Dave Hunter Tampa 1:50.66
1980 Dan Camill UC Davis 4988 1987 Lenn Rosenberg UC Davis 1:50.91
1981 Victor Swanson Puget Sound 50.70 1988 Chris Brockway Shippensburg 1:50.42
1982 Devin Gray Southern Ore. 9062 1989 Wayne Wehrli CSU Bakersfield 1:49.51
1983 Tom Havil Chico St. 50.50 1990 Ondrej Bures CSU Bakersfield 1:48.40
1984 Roger Brisbane UC Riverside 50.28 1991 Doug Allen Oakland 1:49.52
1985 Thomas Roth CSU Bakersfield 4991 1992 Ondrej Bures CSU Bakersfield 1:48.39
1986 George Webber Chico St. 4939 1993 Ondrej Bures CSU Bakersfield 1:48.72
1987 Todd McMurdo CSU Bakersfield 4950 1994 Rasmus Jensen CSU Bakersfield 1:51.01
1988 Neil Leary Cal Poly 017 1995 Dave Mosher CSU Bakersfield 1:49.33
1989 Andrew Krenek CSU Bakersfield 4962 1996 David Kalange Ashland 1:50.11
1990 Eric Mcllqguham Oakland 4940 1997 Yoav Ritter Oakland 1:50.89
1991 Steve Meissner Shippensburg 4915 1998 Jeff Rose CSU Bakersfield 1:51.33
1992 Eric Mcllguham Oakland 4917
Individual Champions 15



Year Name School Time Year Name School Time
1999 Marcin Malinski Drury 1:49.01 2005 Kurt Boehm UC San Diego 1:47.48
2000 Zoran Lazarovski Wheeling Jesuit 1:4826 2006 Jakub Jiracek Drury 1:48.31
2001 Ben Michaelson Southern Conn. St. 1:4821 2007 Tomas Kuzvard Drury 1:47.82
2002 Ben Michaelson Southern Conn. St. 1:4525 2008 Tomas Kuzvard Drury 1:48.06
2003 Ben Michaelson Southern Conn. St. 1:43.30 2009 Aleksander Hetland Tampa 1:46.03
2004 Fernando Alves North Dakota 1:47.44 2010 Jun Han Kim Drury 1:48.18
2005 Kurt Boehm UC San Diego 1:46.03 2011 Jun Han Kim Drury 1:46.08
2006 Dan Zabler North Dakota 1:4867 2012 Aaron Beebe Grand Valley St. 1:46.31
2007 Yiwen Huang Drury 1:47.71 2013 Piotr Jachowicz Wayne St. (MI) 1:44.82
2008 Ben Kuntz West Chester 1:4598 2014 Matthew Josa Queens (NC) 1:43.96
2009 Duarte Mourao Wayne St. (MI) 1:4454 2015 Matthew Josa Queens (NC) 1:41.94
2010 Jun Han Kim Drury 1:4516 2016 Victor Polyakov West Chester 1:44.95
2011 Jun Han Kim Drury 1:4299 2017 Marius Kusch Queens (NC) 1:44.36
2012 Aaron Beebe Grand Valley St. 1:44.00 2018 Marius Kusch Queens (NC) 1:41.61
2013 Dane Stassi UC San Diego 1:4512 2019 Marius Kusch Queens (NC) 1:42.53
2014 Raymond Cswenko St. Cloud St. 1:46.25
2015 Matthew Josa Queens (NC) 1429 400-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
2016 Thiago Sickert Nova Southeastern 1:44.69 .
2017 Marius Kusch Queens (NC) 14004 Year  Name School Time
2018 Marius Kusch Queens (NC) 14216 1964 Joe Shanabrough East C_arollna 4:45.0
2019 Alex Kunert Queens (NC) 1:4119 1965 Harry Baugher Catholic 4313
) o ) ) 1966 Harry Baugher Catholic 4:29.1
“Fish-tail” kick permitted since 1955. 1967 Harry Baugher Catholic 4:26.7
1968 Bruce Mohl Hamilton 4:24.06
200-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY 1969 Brad McCoy Ashland 42484
Year Name School Time 1970 Brad McCoy Ashland 4:27.88
1964 Bill Birch Long Beach St. 2007 1971 Brad McCoy Ashland 4:26.48
1965 Harry Baugher Catholic 2055 1972 Tom Boughey UC Irvine 4:19.76
1966 Gary liman Long Beach St. 2044 1973 Bob Thomas Eastern |Il. 4:12.441
1967 Doug Russell Texas-Arlington 2009 1974 Bob Thomas Easter Ill. 412.7m1
1968 Doug Russell Texas-Arlington 1:56.66 1975 Robert Gaona CSUN 4:12.675
1969 John Ketcham Wesleyan (CT) 20228 1976 Robert Gaona CSUN 4:10.065
1970 Brad McCoy Ashland 20231 1977 Vangeles Coskinas UC Irvine 4.05.994
1971 Rick Morehead South Fla. 20101 1978 Thomas Bosse Youngstown St. 4:11.324
1972 Rick Morehead South Fla. 1:59.25 1979 Del Guyer CSUN 4.07.93
1973 Bill Milne Johns Hopkins 1:57.408 1980 Victor Swanson Puget Sound 4:03.34
1974 Bill Milne Johns Hopkins 1:57.928 1981 Tracy Huth Oakland 4.03.03
1975 John Larson CSUN 156589 1982 Tracy Huth Oakland 40247
1976 Robert Gaona CSUN 1:56.663 1983 Tracy Huth Oakland 40290
1977 John Larson CSUN 154786 1984 Tracy Huth Oakland 4:00.17
1978 Tom Boyd Oakland 157115 1985 Scott Troutwine Wright St. 4:00.55
1979 Pete Bihl lll-Chicago 1:55.02 1986 Jeff Kubiak CSUN 3:59.71
1980 Victor Swanson Puget Sound 1:53.65 1987 RIChaI'd Gl'aves CSU Bakel‘Sﬁeld 401 55
1981 Tracy Huth Oakland 15358 1988 Richard Graves CSU Bakersfield 3:59.56
1982 Tracy Huth Oakland 1:54.00 1989 Andrew Shattuck CSU Bakersfield 3:57.73
1983 Tracy Huth Oakland 1:53.05 1990 Ondrej Bures CSU Bakersfield 3:54.79
1084 Tracy Huth Oakland 1:5239 1991 Doug Allen Oakland 3:59.42
1985 Jeff Kubiak CSUN 1:5244 1992 Ondrej Bures CSU Bakersfield 3:55.84
1986 Jeff Kubiak CSUN 15185 1993 Ondrej Bures CSU Bakersfield 3:55.27
1987 Jeff Kubiak CSUN 1:5037 1994 David Huston CSU Bakersfield 3:59.52
1988 Mark Vandermey Oakland 1:50.31 1995 David Paxton Oakland 3:59.02
1989 Kristian Bruggert CSU Bakersfield 1:50.81 1996 Chris Maender Drury 3:57.67
1990 John Kunishima CSUN 1:4981 1997 Chris Maender Drury 3:58.00
1991 Doug Allen Oakland 1:51.47 1998 Chris Breitbart CSU Bakersfield 3:59.40
1992 Doug Allen Oakland 1:51.93 1999 Marcin Malinski Drury 3:52.35
1993 John Keppeler UC Davis 1:49.73 2000 Marcin Malinski Drury 3:52.64
1994 David Huston CSU Bakersfield 15139 2001 Orel Oral Ulndy 3:57.50
1995 Arthur Albiero Oakland 1:51.17 2002 Jacob Fraire CSU Bakersfield 3:56.90
1996 David Aniot Drury 1:50.70 2003 Orel Oral Ulndy 3:55.00
1997 David Aniot Drury 1:50.28 2004 Jakub Jiracek Drury 3:50.67
1998 David Aniot Drury 15060 2005 Jakub Jiracek Drury 3:51.49
1999 Marcin Malinski Drury 1:48.81 2006 Jakub Jiracek Drury 3:50.31
2000 Orel Oral Ulndy 1:4845 2007 Tomas Kuzvard Drury 3:51.21
2001 Orel Oral Ulndy 1:49.40 2008 Kyrillo Fesenko Drury 3:52.26
2002 Jacob Fraire CSU Bakersfield 1:49.00 2009 Kyrillo Fesenko Drury 3:49.17
2003 Orel Oral Ulndy 14901 2010 Joaquin Abascal Gallegos ~ Wayne St. (MI) 3:50.90
2004 Jakub Jiracek Drury 14847 2011 Marko Blazevski Wingate 3:51.29
2012 Marko Blazevski Wingate 3:50.56
Individual Champions 16



Year  Name School Time THREE-METER DIVING
2013 Piotr Jachowicz Wayne St. (M') 3:47.62 Year Name School Score
2014 Marko Blazevski Wingate 3:48.67
2015 Nick Arakelian Queens (NC) 34384 008 JEiygg’r'%X'Regb ots cas eLg'ﬁ'St AR
2016 Nick Arakelian Queens (NC) 3:4463  o00 Kina E UC Santa Barb 360,55
2017 Nick Arakelian Queens (NC) 34501 qo02  BobHiLe UG e e 105
2018 Matthew Holmes Fla. Souther 34718 100a  Bop Wihito Ue Inine 26690
2019 Matthew Holmes Fla. Southern 34748 4969 Bob Wilhite UC Ivine 705.10
1970 Paul Gray Cal St. Fullerton 494.75

ONE-METER DIVING 1971 Gary Dworski Il.-Chicago 755.75
Year Name School Score 1972 Richard de Manicor Eastern Mich. 45513
1964 Jay Moxley Cal St. LA. 38675 1973 Allan Frederick Monmouth 412.71
1965  Les Gerber East Carolina 35900 1974 Steve Jackson UC Davis 44145
1966 Ray Crowe American 33965 1975 Mike Zucca Clarion 472.89
1967 Les Gerber East Carolina 3821 1976 Mike Zucca Clarion 479.719
1968 Mike Barnhil Indiana St. 37505 1977 Tony Periello Clarion 476.37
1969 Bryant Gordon Evansville 64595 1978  Tony Perriello Clarion 463.41
1970 Paul Gray Cal St. Fullerton 41055 1979 Dwight Hoffman Northern Mich. 486.90
1971 Gary Dworski lIL-Chicago 71600 1980 Dyvight Hoffman Northern Mich. 448.75
1972 Allan Frederick Monmouth 436.17 1981 Bill Travis CSUN 493.00
1973 Steve Jackson UC Davis 376.68 1982 Don Mason Wayne St. (MI) 508.65
1974 Frank Logan Humboldt St. 42447 1983 Bil Travis CSUN 522.35
1975 John Mehki Northern Mich. 44916 1984 Kevin O'Neil Clarion 544.65
1976 Mike Zucca Clarion 44520 1985 Roland King CSUN 516.10
1977 Rick Hoss Cal St.LA. 42255 1986 Blaire Nogosik CSUN 536.55
1978 Mike Zucca Clarion 43182 1987 Patrick Tully Southern Conn. St. 540.35
1979 Dwight Hoffman Northern Mich. 44965 1988 Patrick Tully Southern Conn. St. 520.85
1980 Dwight Hoffman Northern Mich. 44705 1989 Marcus Hevelke Clarion 503.50
1981 Richard Williamson Colorado Mines 44005 1990 Jeff Kunselman Chico St. 486.35
1982 Bob Sola CSUN 44260 1991 Chris Glenn Clarion 414,60
1983 Bob Sola CSUN 47375 1992 Matt Benton Clarion 447.95
1984 Kevin O'Neil Clarion 49210 1993 Rich Engel Fla. Atlantic 464.65
1985 Roland King CSUN 49415 1994 Dario DiFazio Oakland 556.40
1986 Blaire Nogosik CSUN 49115 1995 Dario DiFazio Oakland 556.65
1987 Patrick Tully Southem Conn. St. 55380 1996 Andy Ferguson Clarion 518.90
1988 Patrick Tully Southem Conn. St. 49010 1997 Ken Bedford Clarion 535.95
1989 Marcus Hevelke Clarion 44885 1998 Andy Ferguson Clarion 563.20
1990 Jeff Kunseman Chico St. 48820 1999 Ken Bedford Clarion 521.75
1991 Marc Hairston Oakland 47050 2000 Shad Durham South Dakota 510.20
1992 Marc Hairston Oakland 46495 2001 Robb Pendergrass CSU Bakersfield 435.65
1993 Chris Hamilton Southem Conn. St. 46985 2002 Shawn Colten Clarion 523.25
1994 Dario DiFazio Oakland 61870 2003 Shawn Colten Clarion 484.05
1995 Patrick Fatta West Chester 45515 2004 Nathan Brisley Drury 433.10
1996 Ken Bedford Clarion 47275 2005 Ross Farance CSU Bakersfield 530.62
1997 Trevor Hoagland CSU Bakersfield 48950 2006 Sean Ogren CSU Bakersfield 484.00
1998 Andy Ferguson Clarion 500.15 2007 Brandon Birchak Saint Rose 547.10
1999 Dean Lehmkuhler Drury 504.95 2008 Nate Jimerson St. Cloud St. 546.15
2000 Dean Lehmkuhler Drury 53000 2009 Logan Pearsall Clarion 504.25
2001 Mike Schluckebier Drury 41240 2010 Logan Pearsall Clarion 957.50
2002 Shawn Colten Clarion 45310 2011 Logan Pearsall Clarion 565.15
2003 Shawn Colten Clarion 46570 2012 Christopher White St. Cloud St. 581.65
2004  Kasey Moseley North Dakota 40295 2013 Luke Weber St. Cloud St. 563.80
2005  Ross Farance CSU Bakersfield 44205 2014 Heath Calhoun Clarion 615.95
2006 Sean Ogren CSU Bakersfield 47295 2015 Dylan Szegedi Wayne St. (MI) 587.65
2007 Brandon Birchak Saint Rose 48395 2016 Colin Vest Clarion 576.90
2008 Nate Jimerson St. Cloud St. 52075 2017 Brad Dalrymple Grand Valley St. 513.70
2009 Nate Jimerson St. Cloud St. 5295 2018 AmmarHassan Colorado Mesa 624.80
2010 Logan Pearsall Clarion 54565 2019 Ammar Hassan Colorado Mesa 593.10
2011 Justin McDonald Incarnate Word 503.40
2012 Christopher White St. Cloud St 5580 200-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY
2013 Dylan SZegedi Wayne St. (Ml) 529.65 Year School Names Time
2014 Collin Vest Clarion 552.40 ; ; ;

; . 1989  Oakland David Rogowski, Jeff Seifert, Jon Teal, 1:22.46
2015 Collin Vest Clarion 564.25 Eric Mcllguham
2016 Brad Dalrymple Grand Valley St. 54045 1990 Oakland Eric Mcllquham, Enos Pritchett, Richie 121,91
2017 Collin Vest Clarion 534.55 Orr, Jon Teal
2018 Ammar Hassan Colorado Mesa 564.30 ; i .
2019 Ammar Hassan Colorado Mesa 58140 1991  Oakland JonR -il;?rﬁg gl'rlf Mcllquham, Jeff Seifert, 1:20.95
Individual Champions 17



Year School Names Time Year School Names Time
1992  Oakland Eric Mcllquham, Jeff Seifert, Enos 1:21.08 1966 Long Beach St. Bill Birch, Ed Horack, Gary llman, Roger 3:115.8
Pritchett, Jon Teal Sprague
1993  Oakland Morgan Bailey, Sean Peters, Jon Stump, 1:2154 1967 UC Irvine Steve Farmer, Bob Sharp, Robert Nealy, 3:14.9
Enos Pritchett Dave Belknap
1994  CSU Bakersfield ~ Joseph McCook, Matt Trasen, Aaron 1:2273 1968  Long Beach St. Dennis Putman, Randy Grimm, Kurt 3:10.28
Dutcher, Jason Baker Dietrich, Pat Yelovich
1995  Oakland Morgan Bailey, Joe Snyder, Ken Ehlen, 1:2223 1969  UC Irvine Richard Eason, Duane Olson, Steve 3:14.01
Chris Zoltak Farmer, Mike Martin
1996  Oakland Raffi Karapetian, Joe Snyder, Mark Gole, ~ 1:21.46 1970  UC Irvine Steve Farmer, Duane Olson, Mike Martin,  3:12.09
Randy Teeters Richard Eason
1997  Oakland Raffi Karapetian, Mark Gole, Joe Snyder, 1:2199 1971 UC Irvine Richard Eason, Jack Dickman, Mike 3:11.49
Ken Ehlen Martin, Mike Carnahan
1998  Drury David Warner, Bryan Pratt, Valentin 1:2255 1972  Eastern Mich. Tom Schweigert, Tom Anderson, Ron 3:13.05
Serafimov, Jesper Pietsch Nightingale, Robert Crosby
1999  Drury David Warner, Bill Rose, Valentin 1:2153 1973  UC Irvine Frank Gardner, Bret Bernard, Jack 311471
Serafimov, Cameron Black Dickman, Mike Carnahan
2000  Drury Valentin Serafimov, Fredrik Andersson, 1:22.39 1974  Chico St. Chris Webb, Don Tayenaka, Stuart Kahn,  3:10.061
Thanh-Uy Phan Tan, Billy Rose Peter Hovland
2001  Missouri S&T Dave Belleville, Sean O’'Donnell, Josh 1:2285 1975 CSUN Herb Bishop, Brad Bowlus, Marc Kelly, 3:07.520
Jolly, Mike Lach John Larson
2002  Missouri S&T Dave Belleville, Bram Olson, Sean 1:2214 1976  Chico St. Chris Webb, Larry Gates, Dave Tittle, 3:04.559
O'Donnell, Mike Lach Peter Hovland
2003  West Chester Gabe Melo, Andras Schonek, Ryan 1:2165 1977  Chico St. Scott Berry, Larry Gates, Michael Finch, 3:05.478
Weathers, Reggie Shearer Dave Tittle
2004  North Dakota Fernando Alves, Andy Burckhard, Jason 1:21.29 1978  Chico St. Larry Gates, Dave Tittle, Robert Patocchi,  3:05.124
Mraule, Rodrigo Ferreira Michael Finch
2005  North Dakota Rodrigo Ferreira, Eric Knight, Pedro 1:2161 1979 CSUN Craig Dinkel, Billy Dederick, Todd 3:06.28
Pereira, Jason Mraule Haywood, Jeff Navin
2006 Tampa Cole Tedhams, Daniel Cucchi, Mathew 1:22169 1980 CSUN Robby Cordobes, Jeff Navin, Jeff 3:05.12
Mattingly, Daniel Klee Thornton, Craig Dinkel
2007  North Dakota Anthony Buhr, Eric Knight, Pedro Pereira, ~ 1:20.69 1981  Oakland Darin Abbasse, Tracy Huth, Gordon 3:05.17
Per Westergren Geheb, Mark Vagle
2008  Limestone Craig Jordens, Chris Harrigan, Anders 1:2069 1982 CSUN Don Smith, Jeff Thornton, Tony Adler, 3:04.53
Melin, Goran Majlat Robby Cordobes
2009  Limestone Craig Jordens, Matt Parsonage, Anders 111925 1983 CSUN Don Smith, Tony Adler, Robby Cordobes,  3:04.56
Melin, Goran Majlat Randy Cordobes
2010  Ouachita Baptist ~ Marcus Holland, Radu Badalac, Tim 1:20.79 1984 CSUN Scott Grigsby, Reed Gershwind, Bruce 3:03.32
Ferris, Daniel Karkoska Parker, Danny Kleiser
2011 Bridgeport Toni Valcic, Oscar Pereiro, Nikola Savic, 1:19.65 1985  Clarion David Holmes, Tim Wojtaszek, Jack 3:02.69
Piotr Safronczyk Gardner, Jim Hersch
2012  Drury Nicholas McCarthy, Oleksandr Padalkin, 1119.77 1986  CSU Bakersfield ~ Thomas Roth, Kennon Heard, Brett Frey, 2:59.42
Chris Kohler, Viadimir Sidorkin Bartt Frey
2013 Drury Nicholas McCarthy, Samuel Olson, 1:119.31 1987  CSU Bakersfield ~ Kennon Heard, Jeff Miller, Bartt Frey, 3:01.99
Oleksander Padalkin, Vladimir Sidorkin Robert Mertz
2014  Drury Daniel Rzadkowski, Sean Feher, Samuel 1:19.00 1988 CSU Bakersfield ~ Kennon Heard, Andrew Krenek, Robert 3:01.03
Olson, Nicholas McCarthy Hopkins, Bartt Frey
2015  Wayne St. (MI) Till Barthel, Piotr Jachowicz, Soren Holm, 1:18.89 1989  Oakland David Rogowski, Eric Dresbach, Eric 3:01.08
Joshua Schachtl Mcllquham, Hilton Woods
2016  Tampa Martin Hammer, Jordan Augier, Runar 1:117.78 1990  Oakland Eric Mcliqguham, Jon Teal, John Kovach, 2:59.58
Borgen, Jeremy Parker Hilton Woods
2017  Florida Tech Nir Barnea, Victor Rocha Futado, Matthew  1:1946 1991  CSU Bakersfield  Chris Perier, Brent Katzer, James 2:59.58
Gallene, Filip Dujmic Hassett, Petr Kladiva
2018  Okla. Baptist David Lambert, Chad Brandon, Andre Del ~ 1:18.41 1992  CSU Bakersfield  Chris Perier, Rasmus Jensen, Petr 2:58.90
Rio, Julien-Pierre Goyeche Kladiva, James Hassett
2019 Queens (NC) Skyler Cook-Weeks, Brody Heck, 1:2522 1993  Oakland Sean Peters, Morgan Bailey, Enos 3:00.36
Dmytr Sydorchenko, Ruben Stam Pritchett, Chris Zoltak
1994  Oakland James Collins, Ken Ehlen, Sean Peters, 3:01.28
400-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY Morgan Bailey
Year School Names Time 1995 Oakland Morgan Bailey, Ken Ehlen, Joe Snyder, 3:00.74
1964  Bucknell Bruce Dove, Jack Fleming, Townle 3214 Jens Kiistensen
Larzelere, Jerry Thimngé y “7 1996 Oakland Ken Ehlen, Jens Kristensen, Chris Zoltak, ~ 2:59.60
' . Raffi Karapetian
1965 Long Beach St. Edvcv;zrg porack, Warren Sears, BII Bich, 3164 4007 Oakland Raffi Karapetian, Mark Gole, Joe Snyder, ~ 3:00.38
Ken Ehlen
Individual Champions 18



Year School Names Time Year School Names Time
1998  CSU Bakersfield  Josh Trotter, Brad Morris, Bill Ferguson, 3:0216 1974  Chico St. Chris Webb, Stuart Kahn, Steve Wallen,  6:59.662
Dwight Hernandez Peter Hovland
1999  CSU Bakersfield ~ Brad Morris, Armin Hummel, Allyn Secor, 3:01.30 1975 CSUN Herb Bishop, Gerald Arold, Kevin Roney, 6:58.525
Josh Trotter John Larson
2000  Drury Valentin Serafimov, Jesper Pietsch, 3:01.40 1976  Chico St. Larry Gates, Ed Dammel, Dave Tittle, 6:48.468
Thanh-Uy Phan Tan, Billy Rose Peter Hovland
2001 CSU Bakersfield ~ Manny Colmenares, Luke Mansfield, Eric ~ 3:01.59 1977  Chico St. Michael Finch, Larry Gates, Scott Berry, 6:49.846
Burton, Brad Morris Dave Tittle
2002  Missouri S&T Dave Belleville, Sean O’Donnell, Bram 3:01.11 1978  Chico St. Dave Tittle, Larry Gates, Michael Finch, 6:47.228
Olson, Mike Lach Arthur Hickey
2003  West Chester Ryan Weathers, Andras Schonek, Gabe 3:01.03 1979 CSUN Del Guyer, Todd Haywood, Mike Hamm, 6:51.62
Melo, Reggie Shearer Jeff Thornton
2004  North Dakota Jeff Schneider, Fernando Alves, Jason 3:0056 1980  Oakland Mike O'Hagen, Gordon Geheb, lan Dittus,  6:49.27
Mraule, Sebastian Andersson Mark Vagle
2005 CSU Bakersfield ~ Mike Trujillo, Mark Soho, Seth Dawson, 2:59.86 1981  Oakland Mike O’'Hagen, Mark Vagle, Gordon 6:47.11
Piotr Gegotek Geheb, Tracy Huth
2006  North Dakota Adam Rollins, Rodrigo Ferreira, Eric 2:59.94 1982 CSUN Robby Cordobes, Eric Bakeman, Don 6:46.99
Knight, Per Westergren Smith, Jeff Thornton
2007  North Dakota Daniel Moraes, Rodrigo Ferreira, Per 3:0051 1983  Oakland Craig Chappell, Steve Galagher, Mike 6:47.58
Westergren, Eric Knight Schmidt, Tracy Huth
2008  Drury Alexander Protsenko, Kyle Kearbey, 2:58.84 1984  Oakland Tracy Huth, Craig Chappell, Mike 6:48.45
Yiwen Huang, Tomas Kuzvard McCloskey, Mike Schmidt
2009  Drury Sergiy Bilov, Gil Panchoo, Chris Kohler, 2:56.63 1985  CSU Bakersfield  Brett Frey, Tom Addington, Thomas Roth,  6:43.62
Yiwen Huang Richard Ford
2010  Wingate Gus Chagas, Rory Julyan, Daniel 2:5822 1986  CSU Bakersfield  Bartt Frey, Robert Mertz, Thomas Roth, 6:39.79
Defrancisco, Mason Norman Jeffrey Miller
2011 Drury Carlos Viveros, Gerrit Thomsen, Jun Han 2:56.46 1987  CSU Bakersfield  Bartt Frey, Robert Mertz, Richard Graves,  6:41.39
Kim, Vladimir Sidorkin Jeff Miller
2012 Drury Carlos Viveros, Igor Kowal, Oleksandr 2:5642 1988  Oakland Mark Vandermey, John Kovach, Erik 6:41.00
Padalkin, Vladimir Sidorkin Strom, Hilton Woods
2013  Drury Stanislav Kuzmin, Nicholas McCarthy, 2:55.26 1989  Oakland Erik Strom, Eric Dresbach, Scott Harris, 6:40.63
Oleksandr Padalkin, Vladimir Sidorkin Hilton Woods
2014  Drury Daniel Rzadkowski, Samuel Olson, Albert ~ 2:54.37 1990  CSU Bakersfield  Chris Perier, John Heilbron, Robert 6:37.87
Lloyd, Nicholas McCarthy Hopkins, Brent Katzer
2015  Drury Samuel Olson, Aaron Buckingham, 25490 1991 CSU Bakersfield ~ Rasmus Jensen, James Hassett, Chris 6:36.67
Rodgrigo Caceres Acosta, Sean Feher Perier, Brent Katzer
2016 Tampa Martin Hammer, Jordan Augier, Khalid 2:5407 1992  CSU Bakersfield ~ James Hassett, Rasmus Jensen, Joe 6:37.70
Aldaboos, Jeremy Parker McCook, Chris Perier
2017 Queens (NC) Marius Kusch, Dion Dreesens, Ben 25300 1993  UC Davis Brad Winsor, Paul Sorenson, Stewart 6:39.67
Mayes, Nicholas Arakelian Reid, John Keppeler
2018  Queens (NC) Paul Pijulet, Alen Mosic, Christopher 2:5367 1994  UC Davis Stewart Reid, Pat Foster, Brad Winsor, 6:39.86
Mayes, Dmytro Sydorchenko John Keppeler
2019  Queens (NC) Marius Kusch, Alex Kunert, Alen Mosic, 2:4998 1995  Oakland James Collins, Ken Ehlen, Arthur Albiero, 6:41.05
Brody Heck Jens Kristensen
1996  Oakland James_ Collins, Jens Kristensen, Arthur 6:38.88
800-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY Albiero, Ken Ehlen
Year School Names Time 1997 Oakland James Collins, Dan Naylis, Thiago Orso, 6:40.29
. ) Ken Ehlen
1966  Long Beach St. BI"GBrler:g\}é giary llman, Ed Horack, Tim 7:18.2 1998  Drury Valentin Serafimov, Aaron Hawks, 6:44.95
UC Santa Barb Chuck Soink. Craia T Ken . Miroslav Bobak, Jesper Pietsch
1967 anta Barbara \lJJcC)hn ,I\J/;gnéngg empey, fien Yegan, 7240 1999  Drury Miroslav Bobak, Valentin Serafimov, 6:37.96
Lo Beach St Randv Grimmm. Denris Put i ‘ Blake Soreng, Marcin Malinski
1968 ong Beach St aRréngr:)mgéb ggglrsi uinam, Julio 7:07.61 2000 CSU Bakersfield  Allyn Secor, Armin Hummel, Derek 6:41.14
UG Ini Steve F ' D ol Richard . Guffey, Vlasta Burda
1969 rvine eélgsoim,\]/ﬁ{(’e ,\L;I:rrlt?n Son, Richar 7:13.56 2001  CSU Bakersfield  Brad Morris, Armin Hummel, Manny 6:39.75
UG Invi Steve F ' D o Richard : Colmenares, Vlasta Burda
1970 L inine Eason Mike Marin e rener 139 2002 CSUBakersfield  Justin Smith, Armin Hummel, Manny 6:40.06
UC In Richard E Jack Dick i : Colmenares, Vlasta Burda
e rvine |cF:rrgusa§zJ”r(1é Ggrﬁnlc A S LAt 2003  Drury Raul Neukamp, Ryan Norrie, Jason 6:38.48
Eastern Mich Tom Sch i + Tom Brockhahn. Pet _ Owen, Henrik Weible
L2 astern Hien. orEUKchgﬂg'\ﬁghti%naleroc SLL e 2004 CSU Bakersfield  Greg Mroz, Kyle Simas, Seth Dawson, 6:34.57
: . . _ Piotr Gegotek
1973 Chico St Bru;:te(?lmgclglﬁél Clenesk, Chris Webb, 7:06.666 2005  Drury Ryan Norrie, Michael Lewandowski, 6:38.11
Jakub Jiracek, Henrik Weible
Individual Champions 19



Year School Names Time Year School Names Time

2006  Drury Michael Lewandowski, Tomas Kuzvard, 6:37.79 2005 Drury Alexis Perdormo, Artem Sloudnov, 1:30.47
Jakub Jiracek, Ryan Norrie Linvern Lim, Ismeal Ortiz

2007  North Dakota Daniel Moraes, Dan Zabler, Shaun 6:43.89 2006  North Dakota Rodrigo Ferreira, Jeff Schneider, Jared 1:31.09
Seaburg, Per Westergren Peters, Eric Knight

2008  West Chester Matt Golebiewski, Brendan Fanslau, 6:38.54 2007  North Dakota Rodrigo Ferreira, Pedro Pereira, Per 1:29.86
Chris Salomone, Rod King Westergren, Eric Knight

2009  Drury Sergiy Bilov, Alexander Protsenko, Kyrillo  6:30.77 2008  Wayne St. (MI) Cauli Bedran, Christer Tour, Alex 1:30.49
Fesenko, Michael Winiewicz Davidson, Tim Giblin

2010  Drury Michael Winiewicz, Chris Kohler, 6:3565 2009  Ouachita Baptist ~ Nelson Silva, Hal Eubanks, Max Heinze, 1:27.25
Alexander Protsenko, Carlos Viveros Radu Badalac

2011 Drury Igor Kowal, Sergiy Bilov, Ryan Arabejo, 6:34.83 2010  Ouachita Baptist ~ Nelson Silva, Razvan Goga, Daniel 1:28.24
Vladimir Sidorkin Karkoska, Radu Badalac

2012  Fla. Southern Jeb Halfacre, Luis Rojas, Allan Gutierrez, 6:27.73 2011 Bridgeport Oscar Pereiro, Piotr Safronczyk, Toni 1:28.25
Stephen Swan Valcic, Nikola Savic

2013 Drury Artur Dilman, Igor Kowal, Oleksandr 6:29.82 2012  Bridgeport Oscar Pereiro, Ruben Gimenez, llkka 1:28.38
Padalkin, Vladimir Sidorkin Hanhineva, Krzysztof Wilk

2014 Queens (NC) Matthew Josa, Benjamin Taylor, Felipe 6:29.32 2013  Fla. Southem Jeb Halfacre, Miguel Ferreira, Allan 1:27.21
Oliviera, Hayden Kosater Gutierrez, Robert Swan

2015  Queens (NC) Nick Arakelian, Benjamin Taylor, Hayden 6:26.29 2014  Wayne St. (MI) Juan David Molina Perez, Piotr 1:26.02
Kosater, Matthew Josa Jachowicz, Soren Holm, Till Barthel

2016 Queens (NC) Dion Dreesens, Ben Taylor, Nick 6:2362 2015 Wayne St. (Ml)  Juan David Molina Perez, Piotr Jachowicz, ~ 1:26.17
Arakelian, Parker Cook-Weeks Soren Holm, Joshua Schachtl

2017  Queens (NC) Dion Dreesens, Paul Pijulet, Marius 6:18.46 2016  Fla. Southern Marco Palacios, Sean Kim, Edson Lima, 1:26.24
Kusch, Nicholas Arakelian Diego Gimenez

2018  Queens (NC) Larius Kusch, Alen Mosic, Nicholas 6:2542 2017  Queens (NC) Zach Bunner, Rostyslav Fedyna, Paul 1:25.89
Arakelian, Christopher Mayes Pijulet, Ben Mates

2019 Queens (NC) Alex Kunert, Alen Mosic, Luke Erwee, 6:25.13 2018  Queens (NC) Zach Brunner, Nicholas Arakelian, Paul 1:26.37
Skyler Cook-Weeks Pijulet, Dmytro Sydorchenko

2019  Queens (NC) Alen Mosic, Jan Delkeskamp, Marius 1:25.22

200-YARD MEDLEY RELAY Kusch, Brody Heck

Year School Names Time

1989  Oakland Richie Orr, Jim Surowiec, Eric Mcliqguham, ~ 1:31.34 400-YARD MEDLEY RELAY
David Rogowski Year School Names Time

1990  Oakland Richie Orr, Jim Surowiec, Eric Mcliquham,  1:30.45 1964  Bucknell Alan Hanford, Phil Reynolds, James 3:48.3
Jon Teal Smigle, Bruce Dove

1991  Oakland Richie Orr, Matt Michaels, Eric 1:30.27 1965  Bucknell Fred Woertman, Phil Reynolds, James 3434
Mcliquham, Jeff Seifert Smigle, Bruce Dove

1992  Oakland Carl Boyd, Jeff Van Norman, Eric 1:30.76 1966  San Jose St. John Kocal, Ted Matthewson, Kevin 3438
Mcliquham, Jeff Seifert Durrlin, Mike Hansen

1993  Oakland Carl Boyd, Jeff Van Norman, Chris Zoltak,  1:30.84 1967  Texas-Arlington Doug Russell, Dick Nesbit, Ed Bagot, 3:39.5
Enos Pritchett Ernest Siefert

1994  Oakland Morgan Bailey, Adric Arndt, Chris Zoltak, 1:30.90 1968  Texas-Arlington Doug Russell, Dick Nesbit, Andy Lorimer,  3:33.82
Sean Peters Ernest Siefert

1995  Oakland Morgan Bailey, Randy Teeters, Chris 1:3069 1969  Kenyon Larry Witner, Bill Koller, Doug Neff, Bill 3:38.36
Zoltak, Joe Snyder Wallace

1996  Oakland Chris Zoltak, Randy Teeters, Joe Snyder, 1:30.63 1970  Springfield Kendall Spracklin, Douglas Moulton, 3:39.74
Raffi Karapetian William Lynch, Francis Meyer

1997  Drury Jeremy Ward, David Aniot, Ben Ingrum, 1:31.52 1971  Amherst George Starkweather, Richard Borton, 3:38.11
Peter Domanicki Gary Haag, Alan Wade

1998  Drury Brian Schluep, David Aniot, Cameron 1:3241 1972  South Fla. John Stevens, Rick Morehead, Joseph 3:38.06
Black, David Warner Lewkowicz, Mike Sheffield

1999  Drury Bill Rose, Thanh-Uy Phan Tan, Cameron 1:32.08 1973 Eastern Il Bob Thomas, Jon Mayfield, Don Cole, 3:37.382
Black, David Warner Dave Toler

2000 CSU Bakersfield  Derek Guffey, Jeff Monroe, Jaime 1:31.03 1974 Eastern . Bob Thomas, Jon Mayfield, Brian 3:36.220
Cuevas, Josh Trotter Forsberg, Dave Toler

2001  North Dakota Jacob Mills, Mats Liden, Vesa Nurmiviita, 1:3212 1975 CSUN Robert Gaona, Marc Kelly, John Larson, ~ 3:33.711
Sebastian Anderson Herb Bishop

2002  North Dakota Jacob Mills, Andy Burckhard, Vesa 1:31.02 1976  Chico St. Tom Hayslett, Mike Wallen, Timothy 3:31.046
Nurmiviita, Mats Liden Buckley, Peter Hovland

2003 CSU Bakersfield  Seth Dawson, Carl Crawford, Bobby 1:31.75 1977  UC Irvine Gary Figueroa, Scott Becker, Mike 3:27.678
Dmytrow, Travis Lansing Figueroa, Mike Kelly

2004 CSU Bakersfield  Seth Dawson, Greg Mroz, Kin Wong, 1:30.35 1978 CSUN Curt Kravitz, Mike Hamm, Mike Stuart, 3:30.321
Chris Horner Craig Dinkel

Individual Champions 20



Year School Names Time Year School Names Time
1979 CSUN Doug Elmore, Mike Hamm, Jeff Navin, 3:2861 2011  Fla. Southern Jeb Halfacre, Miguel Ferreira, David 3:14.91
Craig Dinkel Janzen, Walter Rumans
1980  Puget Sound Michael McGoorty, Robert Jackson, 3:26.81 2012  Fla. Southem Jeb Halfacre, Miguel Ferreira, David 3:12.43
Thomas Wick, Victor Swanson Janzen, Stephen Swan
1981  Puget Sound Trevor Jones, Robert Jackson, Victor 3:26.08 2013  Grand Canyon Everton Kida, Eetu Karvonen, lvan 3:11.93
Swanson, Leo Kosenkranius Nechunaev, Kyle Shores
1982  Puget Sound Trevor Jones, Robert Jackson, Thomas 32623 2014  Queens (NC) Zachary Phelps, Niclas Eriksson, Matthew  3:11.10
Roth, Thomas Wick Josa, Hayden Kosater
1983  Oakland Jeff Colton, Tracy Huth, Alan Faust, Darin ~ 3:27.38 2015  Queens (NC) John Suther, Nick Eriksson, Matthew 3:08.07
Abbasse Josa, Benjamin Taylor
1984 CSUN Scott Grigsby, Todd Morse, Ed Althof, 3:26.18 2016  Fla. Southern Marco Palacios, Sean Kim, Edson Lima, 3:09.35
Bruce Parker Jesus Marin
1985  CSU Bakersfield ~ Thomas Roth, Brian Morrison, Todd 3:2342 2017  Queens (NC) Paul Pijulet, Rostyslav, Marius Kusch, 3:07.38
McMurdo, Richard Ford Dion Dressens
1986  CSU Bakersfield ~ Thomas Roth, James Aird, Todd 3:23.13 2018  Queens (NC) Paul Pijulet, Nicholas Arakelian, Marius 3:08.56
McMurdo, Bartt Frey Kusch, Alen Mosic
1987  CSU Bakersfield  Jeff Miller, Tjatur Sugiarto, Todd 3:24.05 2019  Queens (NC) Marius Kusch, Jan Delkeskamp, Alex 3:08.15
McMurdo, Bartt Frey Kunert, Brody Heck
1988  Oakland Hilton Woods, Mark Vandermey, Mike 3:22.37
Nation, David Rogowski
1989  Oakland Richie Orr, Jim Surowiec, Eric Dresbach, 3:21.55
Hilton Woods
1990  Oakland Richie Orr, Jim Surowiec, Eric Mcliquham,  3:20.88
Hilton Woods
1991  Oakland Richie Orr, Matt Michaels, Eric 3:119.31
Mcllquham, Jon Teal
1992  Oakland Carl Boyd, Jeff Van Norman, Eric 3:18.40
Mcllquham, Jon Teal
1993  CSU Bakersfield  Aaron Bartleson, David Huston, Ondrej 3:20.58
Bures, Rasmus Jensen
1994  CSU Bakersfield ~ Marc Rinzler, David Huston, Aaron 3:18.67
Dutcher, Rasmus Jensen
1995  Oakland Morgan Bailey, Jay Judson, Chris Zoltak, ~ 3:19.48
Jens Kristensen
1996  Oakland Chris Zoltak, Jay Judson, Joe Snyder, 3:20.60
Ken Ehlen
1997  Drury Jerry Ward, David Aniot, Ben Ingrum, 3:21.14
Peter Domanicky
1998  CSU Bakersfield ~ Derek Guffey, Chris Breitbart, Can Onsoy,  3:23.44
Dwight Hernandez
1999  Drury Bill Rose, Thanh-Uy Phan Tan, Cameron  3:21.47
Black, David Warner
2000  Drury Billy Rose, Bryan Fugate, Marcin 3:19.49
Malinski, Valentin Serafimov
2001  Drury Jeff Crews, Bryan Fugate, Cameron 3:21.88
Black, Valentin Serafimov
2002  North Dakota Jacob Mills, Mats Liden, Mike Walz, 3:20.33
Sebastian Andersson
2003  North Dakota Jacob Mills, Jeff Schneider, Fernando 3:20.60
Alves, Sebastian Andersson
2004  CSU Bakersfield  Seth Dawson, Greg Mroz, Bobby 3:17.62
Dmytrow, Piotr Gegotek
2005  Drury Alexis Perdomo, Artem Sloudnov, Henrik 3:18.03
Weible, Ismeal Ortiz
2006  North Dakota Rodrigo Ferreira, Pedro Pereira, Jared 3:18.80
Peters, Per Westergren
2007  North Dakota Rodrigo Ferreira, Pedro Pereira, Dan 3:17.50
Zabler, Eric Knight
2008  Drury Alexander Protsenko, Artem Sludnov, 3:16.62
Yiwen Huang, Tomas Kuzvard
2009  Wayne St. (MI) Sean Smith, Jesper Akesson, Duarte 3:14.15
Mourao, Sebastian Rzepa
2010  Drury Alexander Protsenko, Jesse Lawrence, 3:16.49
Jun Han Kim, Michael Winiewicz
Individual Champions 21



TEAM FINISHES

Team (Years in which Team Scored) Years 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Best Finish
(Year[s])
Adelphi (1964-66-68-69-70-83-84-2009) 8 0 0 0 0 0 15th (1964)
Akron (1965-66) 2 0 0 0 0 0 18th (1965)
Alas. Anchorage (1972-85-87-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99) 14 0 0 0 0 0 8th (1992)
Alas. Fairbanks (1985-86-87) 3 0 0 0 0 0 14th (1987)
Albion (1964-66) 2 0 0 0 0 0 21st (1964)
Allegheny (1974) 1 0 0 0 0 0 34th (1974)
American (1964-65-66-67-68) 5 0 0 0 0 0 7th (1966)
American (P.R.) (1965-66) 2 0 0 0 0 0 24th (1966)
Amherst (1965-68-69-70-71-72-73-74) 8 0 0 0 0 0 6th (1970)
Ashland (1969-70-71-72-73-74-90-91-92-93-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03- 28 0 0 0 2 0 4th (1970-96)
06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14)
Augustana (IL) (1970) 1 0 0 0 0 0 37th (1970)
Babson (1974-75) 2 0 0 0 0 0 18th (1975)
Baldwin Wallace (1965) 1 0 0 0 0 0 28th (1965)
Ball St. (1966) 1 0 0 0 0 0 22nd (1966)
Bellarmine (2019) 1 0 0 0 0 0 27th (2019)
Beloit (1968) 1 0 0 0 0 0 32nd (1968)
Bentley (2001-09) 2 0 0 0 0 0 18th (2001)
Bethany (WV) (1974) 1 0 0 0 0 0 41st (1974)
Bloomsburg (1974-75-77-78-79-80-2016-17-18) 9 0 0 0 0 0 10th (1978)
Bowdoin (1964-65-69-70-71-73-74) 7 0 0 0 0 0 11th (1974)
Bradley (1964) 1 0 0 0 0 0 22nd (1964)
Bridgeport (2010-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19) 10 0 0 0 0 1 5th (2014)
Brockport (1966-67-69-70-71) 5 0 0 0 0 0 20th (1966-67)
Bucknell (1964-65-68) 3 1 0 1 0 0 1st (1964)
Buffalo (1965-89-90-91) 4 0 0 0 0 0 7th (1991)
Buffalo St. (1964-71-72-73-74-75-76-77) 8 0 0 0 0 0 16th (1964)
California Baptist (2018) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2nd (2018)
Cal Poly (1969-70-74-75-76-77-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-90-91-92- 21 0 0 0 1 0 4th (1993)
93-94)
Cal Poly Pomona (1971-72-73-75-76-77-78-79) 8 0 0 0 1 0 4th (1979)
Cal St. East Bay 18 0 0 0 0 0 7th (1971)
(1969-70-71-72-73-74-75-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-90)
Cal St. Fullerton (1969-70-71-72-73) 5 0 0 0 0 0 7th (1970)
Cal St. L.A. (1964-65-67-68-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-86-87-91-92) 16 0 0 0 0 0 6th (1965)
Cal St. San B’dino (1992) 1 0 0 0 0 0 25th (1992)
California Baptist (2014-15-16-17) 4 0 0 0 0 0 10th (2015)
Caltech (1967-68) 2 0 0 0 0 0 25th (1968)
Carleton (1969) 1 0 0 0 0 0 38th (1969)
Carson-Newman (2015-17-18-19) 4 0 0 0 0 0 20th (2015)
Catawba (2009-10-13-15-17-18) 6 0 0 0 0 0 24th (2015)
Catholic (1965-66-67-70-72-73) 6 0 0 0 0 0 8th (1967)
Central Conn. St. (1969-73) 2 0 0 0 0 0 24th (1969)
Central Mich. (1969-70-71) 3 0 0 0 0 0 14th (1970)
Central Mo. (1966-71-80) 3 0 0 0 0 0 27th (1966)
Central Wash. (1999-2000-01-03) 4 0 0 0 0 0 11th (1999)
Chicago St. (1976-77-78-79) 4 0 0 0 0 1 5th (1977)
Chico St. (1965-67-68-69-70-72-73-74-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86- 24 3 1 5 4 2 1st (1973-74-76)
87-88-89-90-91)
Clarion (1972-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92- 47 0 1 3 ) 4 2nd (1992)
93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-
15-16-17-18-19)
Cleveland St. (1971-72-73) & 0 0 0 0 0 22nd (1972)
Colorado Mesa (2011-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19) 9 0 0 0 0 0 11th (2019)
Colorado Mines (1979-80-81-85-96-98-99-2000-02-03-04-05-10-11-15-18) 16 0 0 0 0 0 15th (1981)
Colorado St. (1964-65-69) 3 0 0 0 0 0 6th (1964)
Concordia (CA) (2019) 1 0 0 0 0 0 T-31st (2019)
CSU Bakersfield (1985-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000- 22 13 8 1 0 1 1st (1986-87-88-
01-02-03-04-05-06) 89-90-91-92-93-98-
2000-01-02-04)
CSUN (1965-66-67-69-70-71-72-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85- 25 9 4 3 2 0 1st(1975-77-78-79-
86-87-88-89-90) 81-82-83-84-85)
Delta St. (1992-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13- 24 0 1 0 0 0 2nd (2019)
14-15-16-17-18-19)
Denison (1965-66-67-69-70-71-72-73-74) 9 0 0 0 0 0 6th (1969)

Individual Champions 22



Team (Years in which Team Scored)

Denver (1992-93-94-95-96)

DePauw (1967)

Dickinson (1966-69)

Drury (1995-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-
14-15-16-17-18-19)

East Carolina (1964-65-66-67-68)

East Stroudsburg (1969-70-71-72-74-76-77-78-79-84-85-86-90)

Eastern Ill. (1973-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81)

Eastern Ky. (1965-66-67-68)

Eastern Mich. (1972)

Eastern Wash. (1982)

Edinboro (1975-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-
2010)

Elizabethtown (1970)

Emmanuel (GA) (2019)

Evansville (1964-65-66-67-68-69-70-71-72-73-74-75-76-77)

Fairmont St. (1996-98-99-2000-01-02-04-05-06-07-14)

Ferris St. (1978-81-84-85-86-88-89-90-92)

Findlay (2015-16-18)

Fla. Atlantic (1992-93)

Fla. Southern (1969-2010-11-12-13-14-15-17-18-19)

Florida Tech (2015-16-17-18-19)

Frank. & Marsh. (1971)

Fresno St. (1966-67)

Fresno Pacific (2016-17-18-19)

Gannon (1996-97-2004-07-11-14-19)

Gettysburg (1965)

Grand Canyon (2010-11-12-13)

Grand Valley St. (1991-92-93-94-99-2000-02-03-04-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-
13-14-15-16-17-18-19)

Grinnell (1969-71-74)

Grove City (1964-69-70-71)

Gust. Adolphus (1965)

Hamilton (1967-68-69-73-74)

Henderson St.(1996-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-13-
18-19)

Hiram (1964-65-66)

Humboldt St. (1968-69-71-74)

Idaho St. (1966-67)

ll.-Chicago (1971-72-74-76-77-79-80)

lllinois St. (1965-66-69)

lllinois Tech (1985)

Incarnate Word (2008-09-10-11-12-13)

Indiana (PA) (1973-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-82-83-85-87-90-92-96-98-2002-
03-04-05-06-07-08-09-14-15)

Indiana St. (1966-67-68)

Johns Hopkins (1971-72-73-74)

Kenyon (1966-67-68-69-70-71-72-73-74)

King's (PA) (1973)

Kutztown (1986-90-96-98-2001-02-03-04)

La Salle (1964-65-66-68)

Lafayette (1964)

Lake Erie (2012-13-14)

Lawrence (1968)

Le Moyne (2003-04-05-06-07-08-09-14-16)

Lewis (2003-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-13-15-17)

Limestone (2008-09-10-11-12-14-15-17-18)

Lindenwood (MO) (2014-15-16-17-18-19)

Long Beach St. (1964-65-66-67-68)

Loyola Chicago (1965)

Loyola Maryland (1979)

Mars Hill (2011-12-13)

Massachusetts (1964)

McKendree (2017-18-19)

Merchant Marine (1972-73)

Millersville (1969-70)
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Best Finish
(Year[s])

5th (1996)

34th (1967)

22nd (1966)

1st (1999-2003-05-
06-07-08-09-10-11-
12-13-14)

2nd (1964)

15th (1978)

3rd (1974-75)

10th (1968)

1st (1972)

26th (1982)

4th (1994)

17th (1970)
16th (2019)

8th (1965-69)

17th (1999-2005-07)
12th (1988)

22nd (2018)

7th (1993)

2nd (2013-14)

13th (2017-19)

44th (1971)

15th (1967)

6th (2018)

20th (1996-97)

34th (1965)

4th (2011-13)

4th (2010)

20th (1969)
9th (1964)
38th (1965)
11th (1967)
8th (2007)

19th (1964)
7th (1969)
22nd (1967)
8th (1979)
24th (1965)
17th (1985)
2nd (2010)
9th (1977)

10th (1966)
3rd (1973)
2nd (1969)
39th (1973)
12th (1996)
3rd (1964)
11th (1964)
22nd (2012)
22nd (1968)
18th (2004)
13th (2007)
4th (2009)
2nd (2016)
1st (1968)
16th (1965)
27th (1979)
24th (2013)
16th (1964)
8th (2019)
13th (1973)
29th (1970)

Individual Champions
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Team (Years in which Team Scored)

Milwaukee (1990)

Minn. St. Mankato
(1965-66-67-69-70-71-73-75-82-83-90-92-93-94-2003-08-09-10-11)

Missouri S&T (1970-71-72-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-
89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-
10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19)

Missouri St. (1972-73-74-77-78-81-82)

MIT (1969)

Mo.-St. Louis (1988-89-91-92-93-18)

Monmouth (1969-72-74-79-80-81-82-83)

MSU Denver (1989-91-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-07-08)

Muskingum (1966)

North Dakota (1986-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-
03-04-05-06-07-08)

North Park (1969-70)

Northern Colo. (1970-72-73-79)

Northern lll. (1965)

Northern Mich. (1969-70-71-72-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-2016-17-18-19)

Nova Southeastern (2011-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19)

NYU (1965-66)

Oakland (1969-70-71-72-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-
89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97)

Oberlin (1969-70-71-72-73-74)

Occidental (1974)

Ohio Wesleyan (1969)

Okla. Baptist (2018-19)

Old Dominion (1973)

Ouachita Baptist (1998-99-2000-01-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-16)

Pacific (1964-65-66-67-68)

Pfeiffer (2014-15)

Portland St. (1966)

Puget Sound (1967-69-70-71-72-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-
86)

Queens (NC) (2011-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19)

Queens (NY) (2017)

Rensselaer (1964-65-70)

Rochester (NY) (1969-70)

Rollins (2009-18)

Sacramento St. (1972-80-81-82-83-84-85-88)

Saginaw Valley (2016-18)

Saint Leo (2012-13-14-15-16-17)

Saint Rose (2005-06-07-08-09-10)

Salem Int'l (1998-99)

San Diego St. (1965-66-67-68)

San Fran. St. (1967-69-84-85-86-97-98)

San Jose St. (1966-67-68)

Santa Clara (1967)

Seattle (2003-04-05-06-07-08)

Shippensburg (1978-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-
96-97-99-2000-01-03-06)

Simon Fraser (2015-16-17-18-19)

Slippery Rock (1975-76-81-83-84-85-91-95-96-97-98-99)

South Dakota (1983-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-
04-05-06-07)

South Dakota St. (1979-98-2002-04)

South Fla. (1970-71-72-73)

Southeast Mo. St. (1979-80-81)

Southern Conn. St. (1965-66-67-68-69-71-72-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-
82-83-84-85-86-87-88-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-
04-05-06-07-08-09-10-13-14-17-18-19)

Southern Ore. (1982)

Springfield (1964-65-66-67-68-69-70-71-72-73-74-75-76-77-78-82-83-84-85-
86-88-89-90-91-92-93-94)

St. Cloud St. (1976-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-91-92-94-95-96-97-98-99-
2000-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-18-19)

St. John’s (NY) (1968)

St. Joseph’s (IN) (1968)
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Best Finish

(Year[s])
15th (1990)
12th (2009)

2nd (2008)

7th (1982)
36th (1969)
7th (1992)

8th (1974)
10th (1998)
29th (1966)
2nd (2002-07)

32nd (1970)
7th (1973)

22nd (1965)

6th (1978-79-80)
3rd (2017)

16th (1966)

1st (1980-94-95-96-
97)

24th (1969)

23rd (1974)

34th (1969)

4th (2018)

43rd (1973)

4th (2006-08)

9th (1965-66)

21st (2015)

28th (1966)

2nd (1982)

1st
(2015-16-17-18-19)
30th (2017)
10th (1964)
40th (1969)
26th (2009)
12th (1984)
29th (2016)
10th (2016)
18th (2007)
4th (1998)
1st (1965-66)
13th (1997)
2nd (1966)
24th (1967)
8th (2008)
4th (1989-91)

9th (2019)
14th (1984)
3rd (1999)

24th (1979)
2nd (1971)
14th (1981)

7th (2002)

18th (1982)
2nd (1970)
9th (1981)

17th (1968)
15th (1968)

Individual Champions
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Team (Years in which Team Scored) Years 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Best Finish
(Year[s])
St. Lawrence (1973) 1 0 0 0 0 0 27th (1973)
St. Leo (2018-19) 2 0 0 0 0 0 8th (2018)
SUNY Cortland (1967-70-71-72) 4 0 0 0 0 0 26th (1967)
SUNY Maritime (1972-73) 2 0 0 0 0 0 24th (1973)
SUNY New Paltz (1971) 1 0 0 0 0 0 38th (1971)
SUNY Oneonta (1964-65-66-67-70-71-72-73-74) 9 0 0 0 0 0 12th (1965)
Tampa (1979-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000- 38 0 0 1 2 3 3rd (1985)
01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19)
Temple (1965-68) 2 0 0 0 0 0 28th (1968)
Tex. Permian Basin (2010) 1 0 0 0 0 0 28th (2010)
Texas-Arlington (1967-68) 2 0 1 0 0 1 2nd (1968)
Tiffin (2014-18) 2 0 0 0 0 0 27th (2014-18)
Towson (1979) 1 0 0 0 0 0 19th (1979)
Trinity (CT) (1965-66-67) 3 0 0 0 0 0 11th (1966)
Truman (1990-91-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12- 25 0 0 0 0 0 8th (1996)
13-15-16-17-18-19)
Tufts (1970-71) 2 0 0 0 0 0 23rd (1970)
UC Davis (1967-68-69-70-71-72-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85- 37 0 1 4 4 B 2nd (1974)
86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03)
UC Irvine (1967-68-69-70-71-72-73-74-75-76-77) 1 3 5 1 1 1 1st (1969-70-71)
UC Riverside (1969-70-71-80-81-84) 6 0 0 0 0 0 15th (1984)
UC San Diego 19 0 2 0 1 8 2nd (2011-12)
(2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19)
UC Santa Barbara (1965-66-67-68) 4 1 0 1 2 0 1st (1967)
Ulndy (1985-86-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14- 24 0 0 2 0 0 3rd (2018-19)
15-16-17-18-19)
UMass Lowell (1980-81-82-83) 4 0 0 0 0 0 11th (1983)
UNI (1972-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-80) 9 0 0 0 0 0 11th (1980)
Union (NY) (1969) 1 0 0 0 0 0 40th (1969)
Valparaiso (1969-70-71-73) 4 0 0 0 0 0 21st (1971)
Wabash (1974) 1 0 0 0 0 0 28th (1974)
Wash. & Jeff. (1974) 1 0 0 0 0 0 26th (1974)
Wash. & Lee (1969-70-71) 3 0 0 0 0 0 17th (1969)
Washington-St. Louis (1964-65) 2 0 0 0 0 0 16th (1964)
Wayne St. (Ml) (1969-70-71-72-73-74-75-76-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-88- 41 0 1 4 2 1 2nd (2009)
94-95-96-97-99-2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-
17-18-19)
Wesleyan (CT) (1964-65-69-71-72) 5 0 0 0 1 1 4th (1969)
West Chester (1985-87-88-89-90-91-92-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03- 31 0 0 2 2 1 3rd (2000-08)
04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17)
West Va. Wesleyan (1975-96-97-98-2011) 5 0 0 0 0 0 14th (1998)
Western lll. (1965-70-71-72-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81) 13 0 0 0 0 0 8th (1973)
Western St. (1967-68-69-71-72-73-74-75) 8 0 0 0 0 0 9th (1968)
Westminster (PA) (1999-2000-01-02) 4 0 0 0 0 0 17th (2000)
Wheaton (IL) (1971-72-73-74) 4 0 0 0 0 0 9th (1974)
Wheeling Jesuit (1998-2000-01-02-03) 5) 0 0 0 0 0 14th (2000)
Wilkes (1972) 1 0 0 0 0 0 44th (1972)
William Jewell (2015-18) 2 0 0 0 0 0 30th (2015-18)
Williams (1971-72-73) 3 0 0 0 0 0 15th (1972)
Wingate (2007-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-18-19) 12 0 0 0 0 2 5th (2011-12)
Wis.-Oshkosh (1975) 1 0 0 0 0 0 23rd (1975)
Wittenberg (1965-68) 2 0 0 0 0 0 17th (1965)
Wright St. (1979-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87) 9 0 0 0 2 0 4th (1985-87)
Youngstown St. (1965-66-67-68-69-70-73-74-76-77-78-79-80-81) 14 0 0 0 0 0 9th (1978)
Individual Champions 25



ALL-TIME TEAM RESULTS

1964
Bucknell, 83
East Carolina, 50
La Salle, 48
Long Beach St., 34
Wesleyan (CT), 33
Colorado St., 25
Cal St. LA, 23
American, 16
Grove City, 15
Rensselaer, 12
Lafayette, 11
Pacific, 11
Evansville, 8
Springfield, 8
Adelphi, 7
Buffalo St., 6
Massachusetts, 6
Washington-St. Louis, 6
19. Bowdoin, 5

Hiram, 5
21. Albion, 4
22. Bradley, 1

SUNY Oneonta, 1

1965

. San Diego St., 168"

Long Beach St., 147

Bucknell, 145%2

UC Santa Barbara, 97

La Salle, 94%

Cal St. LA, 90

East Carolina, 84

Evansville, 78

Pacific, 6172

Southern Conn. St., 47

Chico St., 46

SUNY Oneonta, 45%2

Springfield, 42

Catholic, 40

Wesleyan (CT), 36

Loyola Chicago, 31

Wittenberg, 30

Akron, 29

Trinity (CT), 29

20. Amherst, 25

21. American, 23

22. Northern lll., 22

23. Rensselaer, 22

24. llinois St., 20%

25. NYU, 19

26. Bowdoin, 18
Washington-St. Louis, 18

28. Baldwin Wallace, 1472

29. Hiram, 12

30. CSUN, 11

31. Temple, 10%

32. Denison, 10

33. Buffalo, 7
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34. Colorado St., 6
Gettysburg, 6

36. Eastern Ky., 5
Western lll., 5

38. American (PR.), 4
Gust. Adolphus, 4

40. Minn. St. Mankato, 2

41. Youngstown St., 72

1966

. San Diego St., 243"

San Jose St., 213

UC Santa Barbara, 178

Long Beach St., 1727

La Salle, 15072

East Carolina, 108

American, 94

Kenyon, 87

Pacific, 84

Indiana St., 62

Trinity (CT), 56

Eastern Ky., 52

Denison, 44

Evansville, 43

SUNY Oneonta, 41%

NYU, 41

Southern Conn. St., 33

Catholic, 32

Springfield, 31

Brockport, 27

Minn. St. Mankato, 26

Ball St., 16

Dickinson, 16

24. American (P.R.), 13
Hiram, 13

26. Akron, 12

27. Central Mo., 11

28. Portland St., 9

29. Muskingum, 6
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30. CSUN, 5
Fresno St., 5
Idaho St., 5
33. Youngstown St., 4
34. llinois St., 3
35. Adelphi, 2
36. Albion, 1
1967
1. UC Santa Barbara, 255"
2. UC Irvine, 246
3. San Diego St., 203%
4. San Jose St., 160
5. Texas-Arlington, 152%.
6. East Carolina, 96
7. Kenyon, 84
8. Catholic, 81
9. Chico St., 68
10. Pacific, 60%
11.  Hamilton, 55
12. Evansville, 49

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

22.
23.
24.

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

34.
35.

196
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14.

SUNY Oneonta, 42
Western St., 382
Fresno St., 37
Springfield, 33%2
American, 29
Indiana St., 24

Cal St. LA, 21
Brockport, 19
Puget Sound, 19
Idaho St., 18%%
Trinity (CT), 16%
Eastern Ky., 16
Santa Clara, 16
SUNY Cortland, 15
UC Davis, 14
Denison, 12

Long Beach St., 10
Minn. St. Mankato, 9
CSUN, 8

San Fran. St,, 5
Youngstown St., 5
DePauw, 4
Caltech, 3
Southern Conn. St., 3

8

Long Beach St., 349
Texas-Arlington, 216
UC Irvine, 188

UC Santa Barbara, 176
San Diego St., 107

La Salle, 96

Kenyon, 76

Bucknell, 64

Western St., 50
Eastern Ky., 48
Southern Conn. St., 44
East Carolina, 42
Hamilton, 42
Springfield, 39

15. St. Joseph’s (IN), 37

16.
17.

19.
20.

22.
24.
25.
26.
28.

30.

32.

Pacific, 35
Humboldt St., 31
St. John’s (NY), 31
Indiana St., 29

Cal St. LA, 27
San Jose St., 27
Lawrence, 22
Wittenberg, 22
American, 21
Caltech, 15
Adelphi, 13
Evansville, 13
Temple, 11
Youngstown St., 11
UC Davis, 10
Chico St., 10
Ambherst, 9

Beloit, 9

All-Time Team Results
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22.

24.

28.

30.

32.

33.

34.

36.

38.

40.

42.

47.

UC Irvine, 248
Kenyon, 190

UC Davis, 172
Wesleyan (CT), 126
Springfield, 124
Denison, 105
Humboldt St., 89
Evansville, 70
Ashland, 69

Chico St., 66
Southern Conn. St., 63
Fla. Southern, 60
Ambherst, 38

Puget Sound, 32
CSUN, 30

Adelphi, 29

Cal St. East Bay, 22
Minn. St. Mankato, 22
Oakland, 22

Wash. & Lee, 22
Youngstown St., 22
Cal Poly, 21
Northern Mich., 21
Brockport, 20

UC Riverside, 20
Central Conn. St., 20
Oberlin, 20

Cal St. Fullerton, 18
Colorado St., 18
Hamilton, 17
Millersville, 17
Valparaiso, 16

East Stroudsburg, 13
Central Mich., 12
Ohio Wesleyan, 12
Grove City, 11

MIT, 11

Carleton, 9
Dickinson, 9
Rochester (NY), 4
Union (NY), 4
Bowdoin, 3

llinois St., 3
Monmouth, 3
Wayne St. (MI), 3
Western St., 3
North Park, 2

San Fran. St.,, 2

1970
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12.

UC Irvine, 230
Springfield, 166
UC Davis, 146
Ashland, 124
Kenyon, 111
Ambherst, 93

Cal St. Fullerton, 87
Denison, 76
CSUN, 73
Northern Mich., 66
Puget Sound, 66
Evansville, 62

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

28.

29.

32.

35.
36.
37.
38.

41.

43.

Cal St. East Bay, 57
Central Mich., 48
South Fla., 45
Bowdoin, 38
Elizabethtown, 35
Chico St., 30
Western lll., 30
Grinnell, 29
Youngstown St., 26
Adelphi, 25

Tufts, 21

East Stroudsburg, 2072
Grove City, 20

UC Riverside, 19
Minn. St. Mankato, 19
Oakland, 17
Millersville, 11
Missouri S&T, 11
Rensselaer, 11
Brockport, 10
North Park, 10
Wayne St. (MI), 10
Cal Poly, 8

SUNY Cortland, 6
AuGust.ana (IL), 5
Catholic, 4

SUNY Oneonta, 4
Valparaiso, 4
Northern Colo., 3
Wash. & Lee, 3
Oberlin, 2
Rochester (NY), 2

1971
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13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

UC Irvine, 242
South Fla., 176
CSUN, 152

UC Davis, 108
Springfield, 106
Kenyon, 103

Cal St. East Bay, 88
Ashland, 81

Johns Hopkins, 77
Ambherst, 73

Puget Sound, 73
Western lll., 59

Cal St. Fullerton, 54
Northern Mich., 53
Central Mich., 47
Williams, 46
Oakland, 44
Denison, 34
lll.-Chicago, 32
Elizabethtown, 29
Valparaiso, 24
Wheaton (IL), 23
Cal Poly Pomona, 21
Grinnell, 21
Southern Conn. St., 20
Buffalo St., 19
Grove City, 16
Evansville, 13
Humboldt St., 12

31.
32.

34.
35.

37.
38.

43.
44.

Minn. St. Mankato, 12
Oberlin, 11

SUNY Cortland, 10
SUNY Oneonta, 10
UC Riverside, 7
Cleveland St., 5
Wayne St. (Ml), 5
Tufts, 4

Bowdoin, 3
Brockport, 3

SUNY New Paltz, 3
Wash. & Lee, 3
Wesleyan (CT), 3
Central Mo., 2
Frank.. & Marsh., 1
Missouri S&T, 1
Western St., 1

1972

15.
16.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

26.

28.

31.
32.

37.
38.
39.
40.

42.

44,

Eastern Mich., 222
UC Irvine, 164
CSUN, 164
Springfield, 150
South Fla., 143
Johns Hopkins, 133
Northern Mich., 117
Kenyon, 95

Chico St., 90

Cal St. Fullerton, 73
Ashland, 71
Western lIl., 52
Ambherst, 40

Puget Sound, 40
Williams, 33

Alas. Anchorage, 31
Wheaton (IL), 31
Denison, 29
lll.-Chicago, 26

Cal Poly Pomona, 22
Monmouth, 20
Cleveland St., 15
SUNY Oneonta, 14
Wayne St. (MI), 14
Western St., 14
UNI, 13
Sacramento St., 13
Cal St. East Bay, 12
East Stroudsburg, 12
Oberlin, 12
Missouri St., 11
Buffalo St., 9
Merchant Marine, 9
Missouri S&T, 9
Southern Conn. St., 9
UC Davis, 9
Oakland, 8
Wesleyan (CT), 6
SUNY Maritime, 5
Catholic, 3

Clarion, 3

SUNY Cortland, 2
Northern Colo., 2
Evansville, 1

All-Time Team Results
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Wilkes, 1

1973
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20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

27

31.
32.

34.

36.

38.

39.

42.
43.

Chico St., 262

UC Irvine, 212
Johns Hopkins, 155
Eastern lIl., 139

UC Davis, 128
CSUN, 106
Northern Colo., 98
Western lll., 89
Kenyon, 85
Springfield, 78
Clarion, 52

Puget Sound, 45
Merchant Marine, 38
Catholic, 37
Amherst, 35
Wheaton (IL), 34
Northern Mich., 32
Bowdoin, 31

SUNY Oneonta, 31
Williams, 22
Ashland, 21

Wayne St. (M), 15
Southern Conn. St., 14
Hamilton, 13
SUNY Maritime, 13
Valparaiso, 13

. St. Lawrence, 12
28.

Buffalo St.,11

South Fla.,11
Western St., 11
Oberlin, 10

Cal St. Fullerton, 9
Evansville, 9
Denison, 7

UNI, 7

Cal St. East Bay, 5
Youngstown St., 5
Indiana (PA), 4

Cal Poly Pomona, 3
King's (PA), 3
Missouri St., 3
Minn. St. Mankato, 2
Central Conn. St., 1
Cleveland St., 1
Missouri S&T, 1

Old Dominion, 1

1974

© XN r N =

Chico St., 285
UC Davis, 227
Eastern lll., 158
CSUN, 136

UC Irvine, 126
Johns Hopkins, 114
Oakland, 79
Monmouth, 65
Springfield, 50
Wheaton (IL), 50
Bowdoin, 46
Clarion, 42

13. Puget Sound, 38

14. SUNY Oneonta, 37

15. Northern Mich., 34
16. Cal Poly, 31

17. Kenyon, 28

18. Ashland, 26

19. Buffalo St., 25

20. lll.-Chicago, 24

Southern Conn. St., 24

Western Ill., 24
23. Evansville, 23
Humboldt St., 23
Occidental, 23
26. Hamilton, 20
Wash. & Jeff., 20
28. Wabash, 19
29. Missouri S&T, 17
30. Oberlin, 16
31. Western St., 13
32. Ambherst, 12
Denison, 12
34. Allegheny, 11
35. Indiana (PA), 7
Missouri St., 7
37. Babson, 6

Cal St. East Bay, 6

39. Grinnell, 3
UNI, 3
41. Bethany (WV), 1

East Stroudsburg, 1

Wayne St. (MI), 1
Youngstown St., 1

1975

. CSUN, 277

UC Irvine, 210
Eastern lll., 169
Oakland, 166
Springfield, 161
Puget Sound, 129
UC Davis, 127
Western Ill., 111
Cal Poly, 70
Northern Mich., 61
Edinboro, 57
Clarion, 54
Missouri S&T, 45
Western St., 41
Indiana (PA), 39
UNI, 36
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Babson, 31

Cal Poly Pomona, 31

20. Buffalo St., 25

21. Bloomsburg, 21
22. Wayne St. (M), 11
23. Wis.-Oshkosh, 10

24. Minn. St. Mankato, 9
West VA. Wesleyan, 9

26. Evansville, 6
Slippery Rock, 6

28. Cal St. East Bay, 3

Southern Conn. St., 35

1976
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Chico St., 428
CSUN, 283

Oakland, 186

UC Irvine, 184
Springfield, 121
Clarion, 105

Eastern lll., 101
Puget Sound, 75
Western lll., 70
Southern Conn. St., 52
Edinboro, 47

Cal St. LA, 45
Missouri S&T, 37
Northern Mich., 33
UC Davis, 32
Indiana (PA), 31

Cal Poly, 30

Cal Poly Pomona, 19
Chicago St., 18

East Stroudsburg, 16
Buffalo St., 9
Evansville, 8

Wayne St. (MI), 7
Bloomsburg, 5

. Youngstown St., 4
. St. Cloud St., 3

Slippery Rock, 2
ll.-Chicago, 1
UNI, 1

1977
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16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

23.
24.
25.
26.

28.

CSUN, 326

UC Irvine, 305

Chico St., 290
Clarion, 146
Oakland, 134

Puget Sound, 87
Chicago St., 73
Missouri S&T, 72
Indiana (PA), 65
Western I, 61
Northern Mich., 58
Eastern lll., 53
Springfield, 38

UC Davis, 34
Youngstown St., 34
East Stroudsburg, 33
Edinboro, 32
Bloomsburg, 23

Cal St. L.A,, 16

Cal Poly Pomona, 15
Cal St. East Bay, 14
lll.-Chicago, 14

UNI, 12

Cal Poly, 8
Evansville, 5
Missouri St., 2
Southern Conn. St., 2
Buffalo St., 1

All-Time Team Results
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26.
. St. Cloud St., 1

27

CSUN, 304

Chico St., 282
Oakland, 182
Clarion, 179
Chicago St., 126
Northern Mich., 123
Puget Sound, 112
UC Davis, 100
Youngstown St., 56
Bloomsburg, 55
Western lll., 51
Springfield, 47
Edinboro, 43

Indiana (PA), 42
East Stroudsburg, 41
Shippensburg, 40
Cal Poly Pomona, 38
Eastern lIl., 33

Cal St. LA, 26

Cal St. East Bay, 20
Southern Conn. St., 18
Missouri S&T, 12
Ferris St., 9

Missouri St., 4

UNI, 4

Wayne St. (MI), 2

1979
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27.
28.
29.

32.
33.

CSUN, 384
Oakland, 170

Chico St., 145

Cal Poly Pomona, 140
Puget Sound, 138
Northern Mich., 137
UC Davis, 107
ll.-Chicago, 85
Wayne St. (MI), 70
Clarion, 65

Southern Conn. St., 55
Shippensburg, 51
Chicago St., 47
Monmouth, 36
Eastern lll., 35
Indiana (PA), 34
Tampa, 27

Western lll., 26
Towson, 21

Cal St. LA, 20
Colorado Mines, 19
East Stroudsburg, 17
Bloomsburg, 16
Missouri S&T, 13
South Dakota St., 13
Youngstown St., 13
Loyola Maryland, 12
Cal St. East Bay, 10
Cal Poly, 9

UNI, 9

St. Cloud St., 9
Edinboro, 7
Northern Colo., 5

34.

Southeast Mo. St., 4

Wright St., 4
1980

1. Oakland, 312
2. CSUN, 263
3. Chico St., 229
4.  Puget Sound, 202
5. UC Davis, 131
6. Northern Mich., 114
7. Wayne St. (MI), 85
8. Easternlll., 76
9.  Southern Conn. St., 70
10. lll.-Chicago, 67
11. UNI, 55
12. Shippensburg, 49
13. Edinboro, 44
14. Cal Poly, 40
15. Clarion, 36
16. UC Riverside, 30
17. Western lll., 27

18. St. Cloud St., 18

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

30.

Missouri S&T, 15
Indiana (PA), 14
Youngstown St., 13
Colorado Mines, 12
Monmouth, 11
UMass Lowell, 10
Southeast Mo. St., 9
Wright St., 8
Bloomsburg, 5

Cal St. East Bay, 3
Cal St. LA, 3
Central Mo., 1
Sacramento St., 1

1981

©ooNORWN=

CSUN, 349
Oakland, 338
Puget Sound, 195
Chico St., 176
Eastern Ill., 126

Cal Poly, 83
Shippensburg, 65
Wayne St. (MI), 56
Cal St. East Bay, 44
St. Cloud St., 44
UC Davis, 38
Tampa, 35
Southern Conn. St., 32
Southeast Mo. St., 29
Colorado Mines, 28
UC Riverside, 24
Edinboro, 21

Cal St. L.A,, 20
UMass Lowell, 18
Wright St., 17
Monmouth, 16
Western lll., 15
Youngstown St., 13
Sacramento St., 11
Missouri S&T, 7
Missouri St., 3

28.

Slippery Rock, 3
Ferris St., 2

1982
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9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17

21.
22.
23.
24.

26.

CSUN, 444

Puget Sound, 2442
Oakland, 229
Chico St., 198
Clarion, 152

Cal Poly, 121
Missouri St., 86
Tampa, 73

UC Davis, 66
Shippensburg, 51
Missouri S&T, 47
Wayne St. (M), 46
Edinboro, 33
UMass Lowell, 28"
Cal St. L.A,, 27
Wright St., 23

. St. Cloud St., 17
18.
19.

Southern Ore., 16
Indiana (PA), 9
Southern Conn. St., 9
Monmouth, 8

Cal St. East Bay, 7
Minn. St. Mankato, 4
Sacramento St., 2
Springfield, 2

Eastern Wash., 1

1983

N>k~ =

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16

19.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

CSUN, 352%
Oakland, 3472
Chico St., 262
Clarion, 136%2
Tampa, 112
Shippensburg, 111
Puget Sound, 108"
Cal Poly, 717

UC Davis, 68
Missouri S&T, 62
UMass Lowell, 60%2
Monmouth, 37
Sacramento St., 36
Wright St., 32
Southern Conn. St., 28

. St. Cloud St., 25
17.

Cal St. LA, 21
Slippery Rock, 21
Springfield, 16
Wayne St. (MI), 16
Edinboro, 13
South Dakota, 10
Cal St. East Bay, 3
Indiana (PA), 2
Adelphi, 1

All-Time Team Results

29



1984
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9

10.
1.
12.

13

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

CSUN, 319%
Oakland, 226
Clarion, 225
Chico St., 207
Puget Sound, 186
Tampa, 159

UC Davis, 146"
Shippensburg, 117
Missouri S&T, 100
Cal Poly, 95
Wright St., 28
Sacramento St., 26

. St. Cloud St., 25
14.
15.
16.

Slippery Rock, 23

UC Riverside, 16
Southern Conn. St., 13
Springfield, 13

Cal St. East Bay, 9
Wayne St. (MI), 7
Ferris St., 4

Adelphi, 3

San Fran. St.,, 2

East Stroudsburg, 1

1985
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9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18

21.
23.
24.
25.
27.

29.

CSUN, 488

CSU Bakersfield, 4172
Tampa, 293

Wright St., 282

Clarion, 246

Oakland, 201

Chico St., 193%

Cal Poly, 190%

Puget Sound, 186
Missouri S&T, 149
Shippensburg, 115%
UC Davis, 101
Sacramento St., 72%
Southern Conn. St., 61%
Springfield, 52

Slippery Rock, 36
lllinois Tech, 35

. St. Cloud St., 31
19.

Ferris St., 17
Wayne St. (M), 17
Alas. Anchorage, 12
West Chester, 12
Ulndy, 7

Indiana (PA), 6
Alas. Fairbanks, 5
San Fran. St., 5

Cal St. East Bay, 4
Minn. St. Mankato, 4
Colorado Mines, 1
East Stroudsburg, 1

1986
1.  CSU Bakersfield, 549
2. CSUN, 438
3. Oakland, 335
4. Tampa, 321
5. Clarion, 228"
6. Wright St., 211
7. Chico St., 202"
8.  Missouri S&T, 181
9.  Puget Sound, 112
10. Cal Poly, 111
11.  Shippensburg, 79
12. UC Davis, 66
13. Springfield, 57
14. Southern Conn. St., 53
15. North Dakota, 43
16. Alas. Fairbanks, 34
17. Edinboro, 14
18. St. Cloud St., 11
19. Kutztown, 8
San Fran. St,, 8
21. CalSt.LA.,>5
22. East Stroudsburg, 3
Ferris St., 3
Uindy, 3
1987
1. CSU Bakersfield, 479"
2. Oakland, 246
3. CSUN, 237%
4. Wright St., 193
5.  Chico St., 141
6. Tampa, 140%
7. Clarion, 108
8. Cal Poly, 72%;
9.  Shippensburg, 71
10. Southern Conn. St., 59
11.  UC Davis, 45
12. North Dakota, 30
13. West Chester, 26
14. Alas. Fairbanks, 25
15. Cal St. East Bay, 22
16. Missouri S&T, 15
17. Alas. Anchorage, 4
18. Edinboro, 3
19. CalSt.LA., 2
20. Indiana (PA), 1
1988
1. CSU Bakersfield, 397
2. Oakland, 344
3. Clarion, 264
4. CSUN, 233%
5. Chico St., 156
6. Shippensburg, 129
7. UC Davis, 66
8.  North Dakota, 57
9. Cal Poly, 34
10. Mo.-St. Louis, 33
11. Southern Conn. St., 32
12. Ferris St., 24
13. Edinboro, 18
Tampa, 18

15.
16.
17.
18.

West Chester, 17
Springfield, 12
Sacramento St., 3
South Dakota, 2
Wayne St. (M), 2

1989
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9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

CSU Bakersfield, 571
Oakland, 406

Chico St., 243
Shippensburg, 205
Clarion, 204

CSUN, 154

UC Davis, 149
North Dakota, 137
Tampa, 35

Alas. Anchorage, 24
Edinboro, 23
Mo.-St. Louis, 22
Missouri S&T, 16
Ferris St., 15

MSU Denver, 9
Springfield, 77
South Dakota, 6
Buffalo, 3’2

1990

I
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23.
24.

27.

CSU Bakersfield, 830
Oakland, 686

CSUN, 392

Chico St., 349
Shippensburg, 301
North Dakota, 163
Clarion, 160

UC Davis, 147
Buffalo, 138

Tampa, 111

Cal Poly, 91

Ashland, 68

Alas. Anchorage, 48"
Ferris St., 48
Milwaukee, 29
Missouri S&T, 24
Southern Conn. St., 12
East Stroudsburg, 12
Kutztown, 8

Truman, 7

Cal St. East Bay, 5
Edinboro, 5

Indiana (PA), 4%
South Dakota, 3
Springfield, 3

West Chester, 3
Minn. St. Mankato, 2

1991

I

CSU Bakersfield, 853"
Oakland, 652

Clarion, 357
Shippensburg, 296

UC Davis, 2642

Chico St., 234

Buffalo, 229

All-Time Team Results
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8.
9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.

16.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,

Cal Poly, 214

North Dakota, 112

Ashland, 73

Mo.-St. Louis, 58

Alas. Anchorage, 38

South Dakota, 37

Cal St. LA, 30

Springfield, 30

Edinboro, 26

MSU Denver, 26

Missouri S&T, 25

Southern Conn. St., 24

West Chester, 22

Slippery Rock, 19

Truman, 14

Grand Valley St., 8
St. Cloud St., 6

1992
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©

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

CSU Bakersfield, 910
Clarion, 481
Oakland, 480"
UC Davis, 368
Shippensburg, 277
Cal Poly, 219
Mo.-St. Louis, 200
Alas. Anchorage, 159
Edinboro, 72
Southern Conn. St., 66
North Dakota, 54
South Dakota, 48
Grand Valley St., 37
Missouri S&T, 26

St. Cloud St., 24
Fla. Atlantic, 224
Indiana (PA), 18
Springfield, 17
West Chester, 16
Cal St. LA, 14
Denver, 13
Minn. St. Mankato, 9
Delta St., 7
Ashland, 6
Cal St. San B'dino, 4
Ferris St., 4

1993
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10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

CSU Bakersfield, 951
Oakland, 549"

UC Davis, 493

Cal Poly, 286

South Dakota, 178
Clarion, 177

Fla. Atlantic, 170%2

Southern Conn. St., 169

Shippensburg, 13672
North Dakota, 71
Edinboro, 59

Alas. Anchorage, 58"
Grand Valley St., 42
Minn. St. Mankato, 34
Ashland, 25

West Chester, 21

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Mo.-St. Louis, 18
Tampa, 13
Denver, 10
Springfield, 7
Missouri S&T, 4

1994
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10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Oakland, 791

CSU Bakersfield, 718

UC Davis, 5082

Edinboro, 260

South Dakota, 204

Denver, 159

Clarion, 101

North Dakota, 95%

Southern Conn. St., 92

Shippensburg, 78%

Alas. Anchorage, 70

MSU Denver, 53%

Wayne St. (Ml), 36

Springfield, 27

Cal Poly, 26

Missouri S&T, 23

Grand Valley St., 22

Tampa, 17

West Chester, 15

Minn. St. Mankato, 14
St. Cloud St., 13%

1995
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17.
18.
19.
20.

Oakland, 890

CSU Bakersfield, 573
Drury, 407

Clarion, 279

North Dakota, 2422
Ashland, 188
Edinboro, 183%
Shippensburg, 173
UC Davis, 107

West Chester, 9672

Southern Conn. St., 86%

Alas. Anchorage, 60
Denver, 53

Missouri S&T, 48
MSU Denver, 40

St. Cloud St., 40
Slippery Rock, 20
Wayne St. (MI), 13
South Dakota, 12
Tampa, 7

1996

230NN~
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Oakland, 869"
CSU Bakersfield, 640
Drury, 556

Ashland, 266
Denver, 220

North Dakota, 150
Clarion, 128
Truman, 118

South Dakota, 110%
Henderson St., 106
Tampa, 94

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
. St. Cloud St., 26
18.
19.
20.
21.

17

23.
24.
25.

Kutztown, 86

West Chester, 58
UC Davis, 48

Alas. Anchorage, 45
MSU Denver, 37

Wayne St. (M), 21
Slippery Rock, 19
Gannon, 17
Shippensburg, 14
West VA. Wesleyan, 14
Southern Conn. St., 13
Missouri S&T, 11
Colorado Mines, 8

26 Fairmont St., 4

Indiana (PA), 4

1997
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Oakland, 767

Drury, 623

CSU Bakersfield, 566
Clarion, 288

UC Davis, 202

North Dakota, 200
South Dakota, 176
Missouri S&T, 128
Shippensburg, 113
Henderson St., 109
Truman, 99

Ashland, 77

San Fran. St., 75
Delta St., 68

West VA. Wesleyan, 67
Tampa, 43

West Chester, 39
MSU Denver, 28
Southern Conn. St., 27
Gannon, 24

Slippery Rock, 19

. St. Cloud St., 12

Wayne St. (MI), 10
Alas. Anchorage, 5

1998
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©

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

CSU Bakersfield, 730
Drury, 637
Missouri S&T, 234
Salem Intl, 224
Tampa, 2127
South Dakota, 209"
Clarion, 181
North Dakota, 160
Ouachita Baptist, 154
MSU Denver, 153
Truman, 148
UC Davis, 141
Indiana (PA), 97
West VA. Wesleyan, 88
Kutztown, 82

St. Cloud St., 63
West Chester, 54
Ashland, 47
San Fran. St., 39

All-Time Team Results
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20. Fairmont St., 35
Southern Conn. St., 35

22. Delta St., 34

23. Slippery Rock, 17

24. Alas. Anchorage, 15

25. Colorado Mines, 11
South Dakota St., 11

27. Henderson St., 10

28. Ulndy, 7

29. Wheeling Jesuit, 5

1999
. Drury, 829
CSU Bakersfield, 557
South Dakota, 281
North Dakota, 227
Tampa, 223
UC Davis, 219
Missouri S&T, 184
Salem Int'l, 172
9.  Truman, 167
10. Ouachita Baptist, 156
11. Central Wash., 104
12. Henderson St., 96
13. West Chester, 87
14. St. Cloud St., 58
15. Delta St., 51

Southern Conn. St., 51
17. Fairmont St., 48
18. Clarion, 37
19. MSU Denver, 34
20. Westminster (PA), 31
21. Ashland, 22

Grand Valley St., 22
23. Slippery Rock, 17
24. Alas. Anchorage, 16
25. Shippensburg, 12
26. Wayne St. (MI), 10
27. Colorado Mines, 7
28. Ulndy, 2

2000

CSU Bakersfield, 687
Drury, 630

West Chester, 277
UC Davis, 275

North Dakota, 249
Missouri S&T, 225
Ouachita Baptist, 200
Tampa, 18772

9.  Truman, 155

10. Delta St., 143%

11.  South Dakota, 125%
12. Clarion, 109

13. Henderson St., 83
14. Wheeling Jesuit, 82
15. Ulndy, 76

16. St. Cloud St., 61%

17. Westminster (PA), 47
18. Ashland, 39

19. Fairmont St., 33

20. MSU Denver, 30

21. Southern Conn. St., 25
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22. Grand Valley St., 21
23. Shippensburg, 5
24. Colorado Mines, 4
25. Central Wash., 2

2001

. CSU Bakersfield, 621

Drury, 5627

North Dakota, 390

UC Davis, 334

Missouri S&T, 298

West Chester, 283

Tampa, 223

UC San Diego, 179

Ouachita Baptist, 178

Delta St., 130

Clarion, 129

Ulndy, 116%

Southern Conn. St., 76

Wayne St. (Ml), 56

Ashland, 52

Truman, 44

Wheeling Jesuit, 38

Bentley, 23

MSU Denver, 23

20. Fairmont St., 21

21. Shippensburg, 11
South Dakota, 11
Westminster (PA), 11

24. Central Wash., 10

25. Kutztown, 9

26. Henderson St., 2

2002
. CSU Bakersfield, 529
North Dakota, 507
Drury, 414
Tampa, 321
Missouri S&T, 302%2
West Chester, 271
Southern Conn. St., 22972
Clarion, 175
9. Truman, 174
10. UC Davis, 140
11. Colorado Mines, 119
12. Delta St., 117%
13. UC San Diego, 105
14. Henderson St., 98
15.  Ulndy, 94

Wayne St. (MI), 94
17. South Dakota, 84
18. Ashland, 68
19. Wheeling Jesuit, 53
20. Kutztown, 51%
21. Fairmont St., 31
22. Grand Valley St., 18
23. Indiana (PA), 13
24. MSU Denver, 9
25. Westminster (PA), 5
26. South Dakota St., 4
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29.
30.

Drury, 612

CSU Bakersfield, 535
North Dakota, 392%2
West Chester, 321
UC Davis, 225"
Tampa, 211

Delta St., 199
Clarion, 169

South Dakota, 15972
Ulindy, 158
Southern Conn. St., 157
Truman, 134
Missouri S&T, 97
UC San Diego, 96
Wayne St. (MI), 84
Henderson St., 80
Ouachita Baptist, 73
Central Wash., 45
Grand Valley St., 39
Colorado Mines, 34
MSU Denver, 28%

. Ashland, 27

Wheeling Jesuit, 25
Seattle, 22

Minn. St. Mankato, 18
Le Moyne, 14

Indiana (PA), 11
Shippensburg, 11
Kutztown, 2

Lewis, 1

2004
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10.
1.
12.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
. St. Cloud St., 16
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

21

CSU Bakersfield, 718%2
Drury, 586

North Dakota, 531
West Chester, 322

UC San Diego, 280
Delta St., 193

South Dakota, 193
Ulndy, 175

Missouri S&T, 165%
Southern Conn. St., 153
Henderson St., 110
Tampa, 108

Wayne St. (MI), 108
Clarion, 81

Ouachita Baptist, 75
Truman, 68

Seattle, 47

Le Moyne, 23
Colorado Mines, 22
Fairmont St., 20

Grand Valley St., 11
Gannon, 10
Kutztown, 6
Indiana (PA), 4
South Dakota St., 3
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2005
1. Drury, 726
2. CSU Bakersfield, 480
3. North Dakota, 4652
4. UC San Diego, 397
5. West Chester, 252%;
6. Missouri S&T, 194
7. Tampa, 192
8.  Wayne St. (MI), 153
9. Henderson St., 133
10. Truman, 131
11. Ulndy, 130
12. Delta St., 125
13. South Dakota, 119
14. Ouachita Baptist, 85
15. Clarion, 75
16. Southern Conn. St., 66
17. Fairmont St., 54
18. Indiana (PA), 53%
19. Seattle, 47
20. Colorado Mines, 39
21. Le Moyne, 28
St. Cloud St., 28
23. Lewis, 19
24. Saint Rose, 10
2006
1. Drury, 649
2. CSU Bakersfield, 5432
3. North Dakota, 402
4. Ouachita Baptist, 29672
5. UC San Diego, 256
6. Wayne St. (MI), 207
7.  Missouri S&T, 205%
8.  West Chester, 201%
9. Tampa, 196"
10. Delta St., 125
11. Truman, 123
12.  Ulndy, 109
13. Southern Conn. St., 107
14. Clarion, 87
15. Grand Valley St., 84
16. Seattle, 72
17. Henderson St., 67
18. Fairmont St., 58
19. St. Cloud St., 52
20. Le Moyne, 47
21. Saint Rose, 43
22. Lewis, 25
23. Ashland, 23
24. Indiana (PA), 13
25. Shippensburg, 12
26. South Dakota, 6%
2007
1. Drury, 5217
2. North Dakota, 500
3. Wayne St. (MI), 369
4. Missouri S&T, 307
5. UC San Diego, 291
6. Ouachita Baptist, 237
7. West Chester, 229
8. Henderson St., 176

9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

20.
. St. Cloud St., 32
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

21

Seattle, 172
Ulndy, 1617
Wingate, 152
Clarion, 130
Lewis, 95

Delta St., 89
Truman, 78
Ashland, 65
Fairmont St., 44
Saint Rose, 40
Tampa, 40
Minn. St. Mankato, 34

MSU Denver, 30
South Dakota, 29
Southern Conn. St., 28
Indiana (PA), 18

Le Moyne, 12
Gannon, 8

Grand Valley St., 6

2008
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15

23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

Drury, 523%

Missouri S&T, 336
West Chester, 316%
Ouachita Baptist, 26772
North Dakota, 26172
Wayne St. (MI), 259
UC San Diego, 233"
Seattle, 214
Limestone, 193
Henderson St., 163
Wingate, 148

Ulndy, 14772

Tampa, 139

Minn. St. Mankato, 106%2
. St. Cloud St., 98
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

Southern Conn. St., 83
Incarnate Word, 75
Clarion, 68

Delta St., 64
Truman, 48

Grand Valley St., 44
Lewis, 44

Ashland, 40

Saint Rose, 34
MSU Denver, 31
Indiana (PA), 15

Le Moyne, 11

2009
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Drury, 543

Wayne St. (MI), 50472
Missouri S&T, 3202
Limestone, 279%
Ouachita Baptist, 259
Wingate, 230

UC San Diego, 221
Tampa, 199

Grand Valley St., 191
West Chester, 172
Incarnate Word, 159

Minn. St. Mankato, 124"

13.
. St. Cloud St., 10272
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

14

Clarion, 112V

Ulindy, 947

Delta St., 88
Henderson St., 71
Ashland, 67
Southern Conn. St., 62
Truman, 52

Saint Rose, 27
Lewis, 22

Le Moyne, 16
Indiana (PA), 12
Catawba, 11
Rollins, 10
Bentley, 4
Adelphi, 1

2010
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14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

19

26.
27.
28.
29.

Drury, 538

Incarnate Word, 403
Wayne St. (MI), 343
Grand Valley St., 314
Ouachita Baptist, 300
Wingate, 290

UC San Diego, 251
Missouri S&T, 198
West Chester, 193
Ashland, 178
Henderson St., 129
Tampa, 129

Clarion, 120

Fla. Southern, 114
Delta St., 104

Grand Canyon, 99
Bridgeport, 77

Lewis, 57

. St. Cloud St., 51
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,

Southern Conn. St., 37
Ulindy, 31

Colorado Mines, 16
Truman, 14
Limestone, 9

Saint Rose, 9

Minn. St. Mankato, 6
Edinboro, 4

Tex. Permian Basin, 2
Catawba, 1

2011
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Drury, 600%2

UC San Diego, 345
Wayne St. (MI), 295
Grand Canyon, 292"
Wingate, 252
Bridgeport, 213

Grand Valley St., 211
Fla. Southern, 200
Missouri S&T, 178
Incarnate Word, 1662
Ashland, 163"
Ouachita Baptist, 147
Nova Southeastern, 145
Henderson St., 116
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15.
16.

17

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

Tampa, 110
Clarion, 101

. St. Cloud St., 79
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

Ulndy, 73

West Chester, 6274
Lewis, 59

Queens (NC), 45
Gannon, 34

Delta St., 30
Colorado Mines, 21
Limestone, 21
Colorado Mesa, 16
Minn. St. Mankato, 11
Mars Hill, 7

West VA. Wesleyan, 6
Truman, 5

2012
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7.
8.
9

10.
1.
12.
13.

14

Drury, 473

UC San Diego, 400
Fla. Southern, 316%%
Incarnate Word, 315%
Grand Canyon, 305
Wingate, 305

Wayne St. (MI), 278
Grand Valley St., 26672
Bridgeport, 244

Nova Southeastern, 227
Queens (NC), 152
Ulndy, 132

Tampa, 104

. St. Cloud St., 102
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

Clarion, 96
Ashland, 70
Ouachita Baptist, 672
West Chester, 50
Limestone, 27
Delta St., 23
Colorado Mesa, 21
Lake Erie, 19
Truman, 14
Missouri S&T, 5
Mars Hill, 4

Saint Leo, 3

2013
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9

10.
1.

12

Drury, 546

Fla. Southern, 397
Incarnate Word, 389
Grand Canyon, 336
Wayne St. (M), 264
Wingate, 262

UC San Diego, 237
Bridgeport, 227
Queens (NC), 201
Nova Southeastern, 151
Grand Valley St., 132

. St. Cloud St., 120
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

Saint Leo, 108
Missouri S&T, 100
Tampa, 92
Ouachita Baptist, 90
Clarion, 80

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

West Chester, 65
Delta St. 38
Henderson St., 34
Colorado Mesa, 32
Ashland, 21

Ulndy, 21

Mars Hill, 20
Lewis, 19
Catawba, 14
Southern Conn. St., 11
Truman, 4

Lake Erie, 3

2014
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17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

Drury, 569.5

Fla. Southern, 361
Wayne St. (MI), 358.5
Queens (NC), 285
Bridgeport, 258.5
West Chester, 237

UC San Diego, 229
Wingate, 221

Tampa, 189

Grand Valley St., 146
Missouri S&T, 141
Lindenwood (MO), 127
Clarion, 108

Delta St., 104

Nova Southeastern, 93
. St. Cloud St., 85

Saint Leo, 80
Ashland, 79
Limestone, 75
California Baptist, 52
Ulindy, 51

Southern Conn. St., 51
Colorado Mesa, 41
Lake Erie, 36.5
Pfeiffer, 11

Indiana (PA), 5

Tiffin, 2

Gannon, 2

Fairmont, 2

Le Moyne, 2

2015
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Queens (NC), 433"
Drury, 417
Lindenwood (MO), 359
Wayne St. (MI), 285
Fla. Southern, 273"
Grand Valley St., 264

Nova Southeastern, 260

Bridgeport, 2147
Tampa, 176

California Baptist, 171.5
Delta St., 151

Wingate, 150

Saint Leo, 129%

West Chester, 129

St. Cloud St., 90
Missouri S&T, 82
Lewis, 60.5

18.
18.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

26.

28.

30.

31.
32.

Clarion, 57

UC San Diego, 57
Carson-Newman, 56
Pfeiffer, 37
Colorado Mesa, 29
Simon Fraser, 28
Catawba, 25
Limestone, 25
Truman, 12
Findlay, 12

Florida Tech , 7
Indiana (PA), 7
William Jewell, 5
Colorado Mines, 2
Ulndy, 1

2016
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27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

Queens (NC), 449
Lindenwood (MO), 382"
Fla. Southern, 299"
Nova Southeastern, 262
Delta St., 249

Drury, 235

Grand Valley St., 233"
Saint Leo, 200
Tampa, 192

Simon Fraser, 164
West Chester, 1562
California Baptist, 150
Missouri S&T, 119
Fresno Pacific, 97
Ulndy, 96

Wingate, 9172

UC San Diego, 89
Wayne St. (MI), 85
Bloomsburg, 80
Colorado Mesa, 79
Florida Tech , 63
Limestone, 45
Clarion, 37

Northern Mich., 33%
Findlay, 31

St. Cloud St., 31
Truman, 25
Bridgeport, 17
Saginaw Valley, 9
Ouachita Baptist, 6
Le Moyne, 1

2017
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Queens (NC), 563"
Drury, 350

Nova Southeastern, 313
Fla. Southern, 265
Grand Valley, 255
Wingate, 198
Lindenwood (MO), 175
Delta St., 160

Fresno Pacific, 156
Simon Fraser, 154
Ulndy, 136

California Baptist, 12972
Florida Tech, 127
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14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

32.

Missouri S&T, 120
Bloomsburg, 116
Wayne St. (MI), 114
Colorado Mesa, 103
West Chester, 100%
UC San Diego, 947
Bridgeport, 89
Northern Mich., 73
Limestone, 59
Tampa, 54

Clarion, 35
McKendree, 34
Carson-Newman, 24
Lewis, 12

Truman, 11
Southern Conn. St., 4
Queens (NY), 2
Saint Leo, 2
Catawba, 1

2018
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20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

28.
29.
30.

33.
34.

Queens (NC), 558
California Baptist, 307
Ulndy, 300

Fla. Southern, 279
Okla. Baptist, 251
Drury, 250

Wingate, 204

Fresno Pacific, 170
Delta St., 154

St. Leo, 152

Grand Valley St., 136
Lindenwood (MO), 129
Missouri S&T, 122
Wayne St. (MI), 120
McKendree, 116
Colorado Mesa, 113
Florida Tech, 111
Simon Fraser, 100
Northern Mich., 100
Nova Southeastern, 93
UC San Diego, 45
Truman St. , 42

St. Cloud, 36

Tampa, 30

Findlay, 23

Southern Conn. St., 20
Clarion, 20
Carson-Newman, 16
Henderson St., 8
William Jewel, 5
Tiffin, 5

Bridgeport, 5
Bloomsburg, 2
Missouri-St. Louis, 1
Catawba, 1

2019

©ONO O AN

20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

Queens (NC) 606
Delta St. 364.5
Ulndy 305

Wayne St. (MI) 238.5
Grand Valley St. 222
Missouri S&T 207
Lindenwood (MO) 202
McKendree 196
Simon Fraser 183
UC San Diego 176
Colorado Mesa 166
Nova Southeastern 158
Florida Tech 156.5
Fla. Southern 127.5
Tampa 99
Emmanuel (GA) 92.5
Wingate 74.5
Northern Mich. 65
Drury 65

Okla. Baptist 53
Carson-Newman 44
Fresno Pacific 42
Clarion 30
Henderson St. 23
Saint Leo 20

St. Cloud St. 17
Bellarmine 15
Southern Conn. St. 14
Bridgeport 11
Gannon 10

Truman St. 4
Concordia (CA) 4.
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